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Knee Support  - EN 
APPLICATION & CARE INSTRUCTIONS

Rodillera - ES 
INSTRUCCIONES PARA SU COLOCACIÓN 

Y CUIDADO
Support de genou - FR 

UTILISATION ET ENTRETIEN
Kniebandage - DE 

ANWEISUNG ZUM ANLEGEN UND ZUR 
PFLEGE

Kniesupport - NL 
INSTRUCTIES VOOR AANBRENGEN EN 

ONDERHOUD
Υποστήριγμα γόνατος - GR 

ΟΔΗΓΙΕΣ ΕΦΑΡΜΟΓΗΣ ΚΑΙ ΦΡΟΝΤΙΔΑΣ
Supporto per ginocchio - IT 

ISTRUZIONI PER L’APPLICAZIONE E LA 
CURA DEL PRODOTTO

Knæstøtte - DK 
INSTRUKTIONER I ANVENDELSE OG VE-

DLIGEHOLDELSE
Suporte para o joelho - PT 

INSTRUÇÕES DE UTILIZAÇÃO E CUIDADOS 
Usztywniacz kolana - PL 

STOSOWANIE I ZALECENIA DOTYCZĄCE 
OBCHODZENIA SIĘ Z PRODUKTEM

Knästöd - SE 
ANVISNINGAR FÖR ANVÄNDNING OCH 

SKÖTSEL
Коленный держатель - RU 

РУКОВОДСТВО ПО ИСПОЛЬЗОВАНИЮ И 
УХОДУ

Kolenní podpěry - CZ 
POKYNY PRO POUŽITÍ A OŠETŘOVÁNÍ

膝部护具 - SC - 简体中文 
使用与保养说明

무릎 지지대 - KO 
적용 및 주의사항

膝部護具 - TC- 繁體中文 
使用及護理說明

Polvituki - FI 
KÄYTTÖ- JA HOITO-OHJEET

Steznik za koleno - SR 
UPUTSTVO ZA KORIŠTENJE I ODRŽAVANJE

 Steznik za koljeno - HR 
PRIMJENA I ODRŽAVANJE

                                                                     

Penahan Lutut - MS 
PANDUAN PEMAKAIAN & PENJAGAAN

สนับเข่า - TH 
คำาแนะนำาในการใช้และดูแลรักษา

Đệm đỡ đầu gối - VI 
HƯỚNG DẪN SỬ DỤNG VÀ BẢO DƯỠNG 

Ортеза за коляно - BG 
ИНСТРУКЦИИ ЗА УПОТРЕБА И ПОЧИСТВАНЕ

Põlvetugi - ET 
KASUTAMIS- JA HOOLDUSJUHEND

 Térdtámasz - HU 
ALKALMAZÁSI ÉS ÁPOLÁSI UTASÍTÁSOK

Stuðningur við hné - IS 
LEIÐBEININGAR UM MEÐFERÐ OG NOTKUN

Balstortozes ceļiem - LV 
LIETOŠANAS UN KOPŠANAS NORĀDĪJUMI

Ortoze ceļa locītavai - LT 
NAUDOJIMO IR PRIEŽIŪROS INSTRUKCIJOS

Støttebandasje for kne - NO 
BRUKS- OG VEDLIKEHOLDSANVISNING

 Suport pentru genunchi - RO 
INSTRUCŢIUNI DE APLICARE ŞI ÎNTREŢINERE

Bandáž na koleno - SK 
POKYNY NA ZAKLADANIE A STAROSTLIVOSŤ

Opora za koleno - SL 
NAVODILA ZA UPORABO IN NEGO

Diz Desteği - TR 
UYGULAMA VE BAKIM TALİMATLARI

Contents:
1 BRACE/SLEEVE/STA-

BILIZER/SUPPORT 
1 PAIR PADSMLI 1217J – 2.20

Intended Use:  Provide support to weak, injured, or arthritic knee 
joints.
How to Apply: (434SM, 434MD, 434LG, 434XL, 427S/M, 427L/XL, 
6471ML, 6471A, 6472ML, 6472A)
1.  Slide knee support on. 
2.  Align patella opening over kneecap. 
3.  Adjust as needed.
How to Apply: (424SM, 424MD, 424LG, 424XL, 426SM, 426MD, 
426LG, 426XL, 4535, 6401-6404, 6402A, 6403A, 6404A, 6413, 
6413ML, 6413-1, 6414, 6414ML, 6414-1, 55251, 55252, 55253, 
55254, 64425ML, 64428ML, 64429ML, 94251, 94252, 94253, 94254)
1.  Slide knee sleeve/pad onto leg over the knee.
2.  Adjust as needed. 
How to Apply: (57331, 57332, 57333, 57334)
1.  Slide support on to knee.
2.  Center gel buttress over knee cap. 
How to Apply:  (4531EU)
1.  Align patella opening over kneecap.
2.  Fasten bottom section behind knee.
3.  Fasten top section behind knee.
4.  Secure tension straps around knee.
5.  Adjust as needed.
How to Apply: (4532, 6426, 6441, 54539)
1.  Align patella opening over kneecap.
2.  Fasten bottom section around knee.
3.  Fasten top section around knee.
4.  Adjust as needed.
How to Apply: (50007, 50008, 50009)
1. Place foot in sleeve.
2. Pull up to center over knee cap. 
How to apply: (58677)
1. Place support around your knee, center the hole over your kneecap.
2. While holding the support in place bring the top strap around your 

leg and lock down.
3. While continuing to hold the support in place bring the bottom strap 

around your leg and lock down.
4. Adjust support to your comfort and desired compression level.
***CAUTION:  This Product Contains Natural Rubber Latex Which 
May Cause Allergic Reactions.  
Some products constructed of a neoprene blend may cause skin 
irritation.  
If rash develops or pain persists, discontinue use and consult a 
physician.
CARE:  Hand wash in cold water with mild detergent.  Do not use 
bleach or fabric softener.  Rinse thoroughly and air dry.
Notice: Should any serious health related incident occur with the use 
of this device, please notify the manufacturer identified on the label 
and the competent authorities of your country.

KNEE SLEEVE CLOSED PATELLA ***424SM, ***424MD, ***424LG, 
***424XL
KNEE SLEEVE OPEN PATELLA ***434SM, ***434MD, ***434LG, 
***434XL
KNEE STABILIZER ELASTIC ***427S/M, ***427L/XL, ***6471ML, 
***6471A, ***6472ML, ***6472A
KNEE SUPPORT ELASTIC 6413, 6413ML, 6413-1, 6414, 6414ML, 
6414-1, ***55251, ***55252, ***55253, ***55254, ***94251, ***94252, 
***94253, ***94254, ***426SM, ***426MD, ***426LG, ***426XL, 
***6401, ***6402, ***6403, ***6404, ***6402A, ***6403A, ***6404A, 
64425ML, 64428ML, 64429ML
ELASTIC KNEE SUPPORT WITH GEL 57331, 57332, 57333, 57334
KNEE SUPPORT  ADJUSTABLE 4531EU, 6441, 54539
KNEE PADS ***4535
KNEE SUPPORT  OPEN PATELLA NEOPRENE ***4532, 6426, 
4536, 6421
4-WAY STRETCH KNEE SUPPORT 50007, 50008, 50009
COMPACT KNEE SUPPORT 58677

CEpartner4U, Esdoornlaan 13, 3951DB Maarn, 
The Netherlands, www.cepartner4u.eu

Mfg. & Mktd by:
MUELLER SPORTS MEDICINE, INC. 
1 Quench Drive, P.O. Box 99
Prairie du Sac, WI 53578 USA
1-800-356-9522 • 608-643-8530 
www.muellersportsmed.com
© 2017 Mueller Sports Medicine, Inc.

Uso previsto:  Proporciona soporte a las articulaciones de rodillas 
débiles, lesionadas o artríticas.
Modo de empleo: (434SM, 434MD, 434LG, 434XL, 427S/M, 427L/
XL, 6471ML, 6471A, 6472ML, 6472A)
1.  Meta la pierna en la rodillera. 
2.  Alinee la abertura con la rótula. 
3.  Ajuste según corresponda.
Modo de empleo:(424SM, 424MD, 424LG, 424XL, 426SM, 426MD, 
426LG, 426XL, 4535, 6401-6404, 6402A, 6403A, 6404A, 6413, 
6413ML, 6413-1, 6414, 6414ML, 6414-1, 55251, 55252, 55253, 
55254, 64425ML, 64428ML, 64429ML, 94251, 94252, 94253, 94254)
1.  Meta la pierna en la funda para la rodilla/rodillera acolchonada 

hasta que quede sobre la rodilla.
2.  Ajuste según corresponda. 
Modo de empleo: (57331, 57332, 57333, 57334)
1.  Coloque la rodillera sobre la rodilla.
2.  Centre el refuerzo de gel sobre la rótula. 
Modo de empleo:  (4531EU)
1.  Alinee la abertura con la rótula.
2.  Sujete la sección inferior detrás de la rodilla.
3.  Sujete la sección superior detrás de la rodilla.
4.  Fije las correas de tensión alrededor de la rodilla.
5.  Ajuste según corresponda.
Modo de empleo: (4532, 6426, 6441, 54539)
1. Alinee la abertura con la rótula.
2.  Abroche la sección inferior alrededor de la rodilla.
3. Abroche la sección superior alrededor de la rodilla.
4.  Ajuste según corresponda.
Modo de empleo: (50007, 50008, 50009)
1. Coloque el pie en la funda.
2.  Jale hacia arriba para centrar sobre la rótula. 
Modo de empleo: (58677)
1.  Coloque la rodillera alrededor de la rodilla, centrando el orificio 

sobre la rótula.
2.  Mientras sujeta la rodillera, pase la correa superior alrededor de la 

pierna y fíjela.
3.  Continúe sujetando la rodillera, pase la correa inferior alrededor de 

la pierna y fíjela.
4. Ajuste el soporte para que quede cómodo y con el nivel de 

compresión deseado.
***ADVERTENCIA: Estos productos pueden contener látex de 
caucho natural que puede causar reacciones alérgicas.  
Algunos productos fueron fabricados con una mezcla de neopreno 
que puede causar irritación en la piel.  
Si llegara a presentarse alguna clase de erupción en la piel o si 
persiste el dolor, suspenda su uso y consulte a un médico.
CUIDADO:  Lávese a mano con agua fría y un detergente suave.  No 
use blanqueador ni suavizante de telas.  Enjuáguese completamente 
y séquese al aire libre. 
Aviso: En caso de que se presente algún incidente de salud 
grave relacionado con el uso de este producto, informe al 
fabricante identificado en la etiqueta y a las autoridades de salud 
correspondientes de su país.

FUNDA PARA RODILLA DE RÓTULA CERRADA  ***424SM, 
***424MD, ***424LG, ***424XL
FUNDA PARA RODILLA DE RÓTULA ABIERTA ***434SM, 
***434MD, ***434LG, ***434XL
ESTABILIZADOR DE RODILLA ELÁSTICO  ***427S/M, ***427L/XL, 
***6471ML, ***6471A, ***6472ML, ***6472A
RODILLERA ELÁSTICA  6413, 6413ML, 6413-1, 6414, 6414ML, 
6414-1, ***55251, ***55252, ***55253, ***55254, ***94251, ***94252, 
***94253, ***94254, ***426SM, ***426MD, ***426LG, ***426XL, 
***6401, ***6402, ***6403, ***6404, ***6402A, ***6403A, ***6404A, 
64425ML, 64428ML, 64429ML
RODILLERA ELÁSTICA CON GEL  57331, 57332, 57333, 57334
RODILLERA AJUSTABLE 4531EU, 6441, 54539
RODILLERAS ACOLCHONADAS ***4535
RODILLERA DE RÓTULA ABIERTA DE NEOPRENO ***4532, 
6426, 4536, 6421
RODILLA ESTIRABLE EN 4 DIRECCIONES 50007, 50008, 50009
RODILLERA COMPACTA 58677

Tiltænkt brug:  At give støtte til svage, tilskadekomne eller 
gigtplagede knæled.
Anvendelse:  (434SM, 434MD, 434LG, 434XL, 427S/M, 427L/XL, 
6471ML, 6471A, 6472ML, 6472A)
1.  Træk knæstøtten på. 
2.  Hold patella-åbningen over knæskallen. 
3.  Juster efter behov.
Anvendelse:  (424SM, 424MD, 424LG, 424XL, 426SM, 426MD, 
426LG, 426XL, 4535, 6401-6404, 6402A, 6403A, 6404A, 6413, 
6413ML, 6413-1, 6414, 6414ML, 6414-1, 55251, 55252, 55253, 
55254, 64425ML, 64428ML, 64429ML, 94251, 94252, 94253, 94254)
1.  Træk knæmanchetten/beskytteren på benet over knæet.
2.  Juster efter behov. 
Anvendelse:   (57331, 57332, 57333, 57334)
1.  Træk støtten på knæet.
2.  Centrer geleafstiver over knæskallen. 
Anvendelse:    (4531EU)
1.  Hold patella-åbningen over knæskallen.
2.  Fastgør den nederste del bag knæet.
3.  Fastgør den øverste del bag knæet.
4.  Fastgør spændingsstropper rundt om knæet.
5.  Juster efter behov.
Anvendelse:   (4532, 6426, 6441, 54539)
1. Hold patella-åbningen over knæskallen.
2.  Fastgør den nederste del rundt om knæet.
3.  Fastgør den øverste del rundt om knæet.
4.  Juster efter behov.
Anvendelse:   (50007, 50008, 50009)
1. Anbring foden i manchetten.
2.  Træk op for at centrere over knæskallen. 
Anvendelse:   (58677)
1.  Anbring støtten rundt om knæet, centrer hullet over din knæskal.
2.  Mens du holder støtten på plads, bringer du den øverste strop rundt 

om benet og låser ned.
3.  Mens du holder støtten på plads, bringer du den nederste strop 

rundt om benet og låser ned.
4. Juster støtten til din komfort og dit ønskede trykniveau.
***FORSIGTIG: Dette produkt indeholder naturlig gummilatex, som 
kan forårsage allergiske reaktioner.  
Visse produkter, som er konstrueret af en neoprenblanding, kan 
forårsage hudirritation.  
Stands brug og rådfør dig med en læge, hvis du får udslæt, eller det 
bliver ved med at gøre ondt.
VEDLIGEHOLDELSE:  Håndvask i koldt vand med mildt 
vaskemiddel.  Brug ikke blegemiddel eller skyllemiddel.  Skyl grundigt 
og lad lufttørre. 
Bemærk: Skulle der opstå en alvorlig helbredsrelateret episode 
i forbindelse med brugen af denne enhed, bedes du underrette 
den producent, som er identificeret på etiketten, samt de relevante 
sundhedsmyndigheder i dit land.

KNÆMANCHET MED LUKKET PATELLA   ***424SM, ***424MD, 
***424LG, ***424XL
KNÆMANCHET MED ÅBEN PATELLA  ***434SM, ***434MD, 
***434LG, ***434XL
KNÆSTABILISATOR I ELASTIK   ***427S/M, ***427L/XL, 
***6471ML, ***6471A, ***6472ML, ***6472A
KNÆSTØTTE I ELASTIK  6413, 6413ML, 6413-1, 6414, 6414ML, 
6414-1, ***55251, ***55252, ***55253, ***55254, ***94251, ***94252, 
***94253, ***94254, ***426SM, ***426MD, ***426LG, ***426XL, 
***6401, ***6402, ***6403, ***6404, ***6402A, ***6403A, ***6404A, 
64425ML, 64428ML, 64429ML
ELASTIK KNÆSTØTTE MED GELE   57331, 57332, 57333, 57334
KNÆSTØTTE, JUSTERBAR  4531EU, 6441, 54539
KNÆBESKYTTERE ***4535
KNÆSTØTTE MED ÅBEN PATELLA I NEOPREN ***4532, 6426, 
4536, 6421
4-VEJSSTRÆK KNÆSTØTTE 50007, 50008, 50009
KOMPAKT KNÆSTØTTE 58677

Uso previsto: Fornisce supporto all’articolazione del ginocchio in 
caso di indebolimento, lesione o artrite.
Come applicare:  (434SM, 434MD, 434LG, 434XL, 427S/M, 427L/
XL, 6471ML, 6471A, 6472ML, 6472A)
1.  Far scivolare il supporto sul ginocchio. 
2.  Centrare l’apposita apertura sulla rotula. 
3.  Regolare quanto necessario.
Come applicare:  (424SM, 424MD, 424LG, 424XL, 426SM, 426MD, 
426LG, 426XL, 4535, 6401-6404, 6402A, 6403A, 6404A, 6413, 
6413ML, 6413-1, 6414, 6414ML, 6414-1, 55251, 55252, 55253, 
55254, 64425ML, 64428ML, 64429ML, 94251, 94252, 94253, 94254)
1.  Far scivolare la protezione o la ginocchiera sulla gamba, sopra 

il ginocchio.
2.  Regolare quanto necessario. 
Come applicare:   (57331, 57332, 57333, 57334)
1.  Infilare il supporto sul ginocchio.
2.  Centrare il sostegno con gel sulla rotula. 
Come applicare:    (4531EU)
1.  Centrare l’apposita apertura sulla rotula.
2.  Fissare la sezione inferiore dietro il ginocchio.
3.  Fissare la sezione superiore dietro il ginocchio.
4.  Fissare i cinturini a tensione attorno al ginocchio.
5.  Regolare quanto necessario.
Come applicare:   (4532, 6426, 6441, 54539)
1. Centrare l’apposita apertura sulla rotula.
2.  Fissare la sezione inferiore attorno al ginocchio.
3.  Fissare la sezione superiore attorno al ginocchio.
4.  Regolare quanto necessario.
Come applicare:   (50007, 50008, 50009)
1. Infilare il piede nel supporto.
2.  Tirare fino a centrare sulla rotula. 
Come applicare:   (58677)
1.  Posizionare il supporto intorno al ginocchio, centrando il foro sulla 

rotula.
2.  Mantenendo fermo il supporto, avvolgere il cinturino superiore 

intorno alla gamba e fissarlo.
3.  Continuando a mantenere fermo il supporto, avvolgere il cinturino 

inferiore intorno alla gamba e fissarlo.
4. Regolare il supporto in modo che sia comodo e assicuri il livello 

desiderato di compressione.
***ATTENZIONE: questo prodotto contiene lattice di gomma naturale, 
che può provocare reazioni allergiche. 
Alcuni prodotti che contengono neoprene possono provocare 
irritazione cutanea. 
Se l’eruzione o il dolore persiste, interrompere l’uso e consultare 
un medico.
CURA DEL PRODOTTO: lavare a mano in acqua fredda con sapone 
neutro. Non usare candeggina né ammorbidente. Sciacquare bene e 
lasciare asciugare all’aria. 
Avviso: in caso di incidente grave con ripercussioni sullo stato di 
salute, notificare il produttore identificato sull’etichetta e le competenti 
autorità sanitarie locali.

PROTEZIONE PER GINOCCHIO ROTULA CHIUSA    ***424SM, 
***424MD, ***424LG, ***424XL
PROTEZIONE PER GINOCCHIO ROTULA APERTA   ***434SM, 
***434MD, ***434LG, ***434XL
STABILIZZATORE ELASTICO PER GINOCCHIO   ***427S/M, ***427L/XL, 
***6471ML, ***6471A, ***6472ML, ***6472A
SUPPORTO ELASTICO PER GINOCCHIO   6413, 6413ML, 6413-1, 
6414, 6414ML, 6414-1, ***55251, ***55252, ***55253, ***55254, ***94251, 
***94252, ***94253, ***94254, ***426SM, ***426MD, ***426LG, ***426XL, 
***6401, ***6402, ***6403, ***6404, ***6402A, ***6403A, ***6404A, 64425ML, 
64428ML, 64429ML
SUPPORTO ELASTICO PER GINOCCHIO CON GEL    57331, 57332, 
57333, 57334
SUPPORTO REGOLABILE PER GINOCCHIO   4531EU, 6441, 54539
GINOCCHIERE  ***4535
SUPPORTO IN NEOPRENE PER GINOCCHIO ROTULA APERTA 
***4532, 6426, 4536, 6421
SUPPORTO PER GINOCCHIO ELASTICO LUNGO 4 DIREZIONI 50007, 
50008, 50009
SUPPORTO COMPATTO PER GINOCCHIO 58677

目標用途：  為脆弱，受傷或關節炎的膝關節提供支撐。

如何使用：  (434SM, 434MD, 434LG, 434XL, 427S/M, 427L/XL, 
6471ML, 6471A, 6472ML, 6472A)
1.  戴上膝部護具。 
2.   將護具的膝蓋骨開口對準髕骨。 
3.   根據需要調整。

如何使用：  (424SM, 424MD, 424LG, 424XL, 426SM, 426MD, 
426LG, 426XL, 4535, 6401-6404, 6402A, 6403A, 6404A, 6413, 
6413ML, 6413-1, 6414, 6414ML, 6414-1, 55251, 55252, 55253, 55254, 
64425ML, 64428ML, 64429ML, 94251, 94252, 94253, 94254)
1.  將膝部護套/墊沿著腿部滑動到膝蓋處。
2.   根據需要調整。 

如何使用：   (57331, 57332, 57333, 57334)
1. 將護具滑到膝蓋上。
2.   使凝膠拱板中心部罩在髕骨上。 

如何使用：    (4531EU)
1.  將護具的膝蓋骨開口對準髕骨。
2.   繫緊膝蓋後面的底部部分。
3.   繫緊膝蓋後面的頂部部分。
4.   繫緊膝蓋周圍的拉力帶。
5.   根據需要調整。

如何使用：   (4532, 6426, 6441, 54539)
1. 將護具的膝蓋骨開口對準髕骨。
2.  繫緊膝蓋附近的底部部分。
3.   繫緊膝蓋附近的頂部部分。
4.  根據需要調整。

如何使用：   (50007, 50008, 50009)
1. 將腳放在護套中。
2.  向上拉，使其中心罩在髕骨上。 

如何使用：   (58677)
1.  將護具繞著膝蓋放好，使護具的孔居中蓋在膝蓋骨上。
2.  將護具在此位置定住，同時將頂端束帶繞在腿上並鎖緊。
3.  繼續將護具在此位置定住，同時將底端束帶繞在腿上並鎖緊。
4. 調整護具至感覺舒適並且鬆緊適度。

***注意：  此類產品含有天然橡膠乳膠，可能會引發過敏反應。  

有些用氯丁橡膠混合物製成的產品可能會導致皮膚發炎。  

若出現皮疹或疼感持續，請停止使用並向醫師諮詢。

護理： 在冷水中用溫和的洗滌劑手洗。  請勿使用漂白劑或織物柔化
劑。  徹底漂洗並晾乾。

注意：如果在使用裝置時發生任何與健康相關的嚴重事件，請通知標
籤上注明的製造商以及您所在國家有管轄權的衛生當局。

閉合式膝部護套     ***424SM, ***424MD, ***424LG, ***424XL
開放式膝部護套    ***434SM, ***434MD, ***434LG, ***434XL
彈性膝部穩定護托    ***427S/M, ***427L/XL, ***6471ML, ***6471A, 
***6472ML, ***6472A
彈性膝部護具    6413, 6413ML, 6413-1, 6414, 6414ML, 6414-1, ***55251, 
***55252, ***55253, ***55254, ***94251, ***94252, ***94253, ***94254, 
***426SM, ***426MD, ***426LG, ***426XL, ***6401, ***6402, ***6403, 
***6404, ***6402A, ***6403A, ***6404A, 64425ML, 64428ML, 64429ML
彈性膝部護具，帶凝膠    57331, 57332, 57333, 57334
可調節膝部護具    4531EU, 6441, 54539
護膝墊  ***4535
氯丁橡膠開放式膝部護具 ***4532, 6426, 4536, 6421
四向可拉伸膝部護具 50007, 50008, 50009
緊湊型膝部護具 58677

目标用途：  为脆弱、受伤或有关节炎的踝关节提供支撑。

如何使用： (434SM, 434MD, 434LG, 434XL, 427S/M, 427L/XL, 
6471ML, 6471A, 6472ML, 6472A)
1.  戴上护膝。 
2.   将护具的膝盖骨开口对准髌骨。 
3.   根据需要进行调整。

如何使用:  (424SM, 424MD, 424LG, 424XL, 426SM, 426MD, 426LG, 
426XL, 4535, 6401-6404, 6402A, 6403A, 6404A, 6413, 6413ML,  
6413-1, 6414, 6414ML, 6414-1, 55251, 55252, 55253, 55254, 
64425ML, 64428ML, 64429ML, 94251, 94252, 94253, 94254)
1.  将护膝套/垫沿着腿部滑动到膝盖处。
2.   根据需要进行调整。 

如何使用:   (57331, 57332, 57333, 57334)
1.  将护具滑到膝盖上。
2.   使凝胶拱板中心部罩在髌骨上。 

如何使用:    (4531EU)
1.  将护具的膝盖骨开口对准髌骨。
2.   系紧膝盖后面的底部部分。
3.   系紧膝盖后面的顶部部分。
4.   系紧膝盖周围的拉力带。
5.   根据需要进行调整。

如何使用:   (4532, 6426, 6441, 54539)
1. 将护具的膝盖骨开口对准髌骨。
2.  系紧膝盖附近的底部部分。
3.   系紧膝盖附近的顶部部分。
4.  根据需要进行调整。

如何使用:   (50007, 50008, 50009)
1. 将脚放在护套中。
2.  向上拉，使其中心罩在髌骨上。 

如何使用:   (58677)
1.  将护具绕着膝盖放好，使护具的孔居中盖在膝盖骨上。
2.  将护具在此位置定住，同时将顶端束带绕在腿上并锁紧。
3.  继续将护具在此位置定住，同时将底端束带绕在腿上并锁紧。
4. 调整护具至感觉舒适并且松紧适度。

***注意：此类产品含有天然橡胶乳胶，可能会引发过敏反应。  

有些用氯丁橡胶混合物制成的产品可能会导致皮肤发炎。  

若出现皮疹或持续疼痛，请停止使用并向医师咨询。

护理：  在添加了柔性清洁剂的冷水里手洗。  请勿使用漂白剂或织物
柔化剂。  彻底漂洗并晾干。 

注意：如果在使用设备时发生任何与健康相关的严重事件，请通知标
签上注明的制造商以及您所在国家有管辖权的卫生当局。

闭合式护膝套     ***424SM, ***424MD, ***424LG, ***424XL
开放式护膝套    ***434SM, ***434MD, ***434LG, ***434XL
弹性膝部稳定护托    ***427S/M, ***427L/XL, ***6471ML, ***6471A, 
***6472ML, ***6472A
弹性膝部护具   6413, 6413ML, 6413-1, 6414, 6414ML, 6414-1, ***55251, 
***55252, ***55253, ***55254, ***94251, ***94252, ***94253, ***94254, 
***426SM, ***426MD, ***426LG, ***426XL, ***6401, ***6402, ***6403, 
***6404, ***6402A, ***6403A, ***6404A, 64425ML, 64428ML, 64429ML
弹性膝部护具，带凝胶    57331, 57332, 57333, 57334
可调节膝部护具    4531EU, 6441, 54539
护膝垫 ***4535
氯丁橡胶开放式膝部护具 ***4532, 6426, 4536, 6421
四向可拉伸膝部护具  50007, 50008, 50009
紧凑型膝部护具 58677

용도:  약하거나 부상을 당했거나 관절염이 있는 무릎 관절을 지지해 줍니다.
사용법: (434SM, 434MD, 434LG, 434XL, 427S/M, 427L/XL, 6471ML, 
6471A, 6472ML, 6472A)
1.  무릎 지지대를 끼워 넣습니다. 
2.  무릎덮개 위의 뚫린 부분을 슬개골과 맞춰 정렬시킵니다. 
3.  필요한 대로 조절합니다.
사용법: (424SM, 424MD, 424LG, 424XL, 426SM, 426MD, 426LG, 
426XL, 4535, 6401-6404, 6402A, 6403A, 6404A, 6413, 6413ML, 
6413-1, 6414, 6414ML, 6414-1, 55251, 55252, 55253, 55254, 
64425ML, 64428ML, 64429ML, 94251, 94252, 94253, 94254)
1.  무릎 보호대/패드를 다리에 끼워 무릎 위로 올립니다.
2.  필요한 대로 조절합니다. 
사용법: (57331, 57332, 57333, 57334)
1.  무릎에 보호대를 끼워 넣습니다.
2.  무릎덮개 위로 젤 받침부분의 중앙이 오게 합니다. 
사용법:  (4531EU)
1.  무릎덮개 위의 뚫린 부분을 슬개골과 맞춰 정렬시킵니다.
2.  무릎 뒤에 하단 부분을 고정합니다.
3.  무릎 뒤에 상단 부분을 고정합니다.
4.  신장 끈으로 무릎 주위를 감싸 고정합니다.
5.  필요한 대로 조절합니다.
사용법: (4532, 6426, 6441, 54539)
1.  무릎덮개 위의 뚫린 부분을 슬개골과 맞춰 정렬시킵니다.
2. 무릎 주위의 하단 부분을 고정합니다.
3.  무릎 주위의 상단 부분을 고정합니다.
4. 필요한 대로 조절합니다.
사용법: (50007, 50008, 50009)
1. 보호대 안에 발을 넣습니다.
2. 슬개골 위로 중앙이 오게 잡아당깁니다. 
사용법: (58677)
1. 슬개골 위로 구멍이 중앙에 오도록 지지대를 무릎 주변에 감쌉니다.
2. 지지대의 위치를 제자리에 고정한 상태로 다리 주위를 상단 끈으로 감싸 

잠급니다.
3. 지지대의 위치를 계속 고정한 상태에서 다리 주위를 하단 끈으로 감싸 

잠급니다.
4. 편안하면서 원하는 압박 수준으로 지지대를 조절해 줍니다.
***주의: 이 제품에는 알레르기 반응을 일으킬 수 있는 천연 고무 유액이 
들어있습니다.  
네오프렌이 섞인 일부 제품은 피부 자극을 유발할 수 있습니다.  
발진이 생기거나 통증이 계속되는 경우, 사용을 중지하고 의사와 상담하십시오.
관리:  찬 물에 순한 세제를 풀어 손으로 세탁하십시오.  표백제나 섬유 
유연제를 사용하지 마십시오.  완전히 헹군 후에 자연 건조하십시오. 
알림: 본 장비의 사용으로 심각한 건강 관련 사고가 일어난 경우, 라벨에 있는 
제조업체와 현지 국가의 보건 당국에 알려주십시오.

무릎 보호대 폐쇄형 슬개골  ***424SM, ***424MD, ***424LG, 
***424XL
무릎 보호대 개방형 슬개골  ***434SM, ***434MD, ***434LG, 
***434XL
무릎 안정장치 신축성  ***427S/M, ***427L/XL, ***6471ML, 
***6471A, ***6472ML, ***6472A
무릎 지지대 신축성  6413, 6413ML, 6413-1, 6414, 6414ML, 6414-
1, ***55251, ***55252, ***55253, ***55254, ***94251, ***94252, 
***94253, ***94254, ***426SM, ***426MD, ***426LG, ***426XL, 
***6401, ***6402, ***6403, ***6404, ***6402A, ***6403A, 
***6404A, 64425ML, 64428ML, 64429ML
젤이  포함된 무릎 지지대  57331, 57332, 57333, 57334
무릎 지지대 조절식  4531EU, 6441, 54539
무릎 패드 ***4535
무릎 지지대 개방형 슬개골 네오프렌재질 ***4532, 6426, 4536, 6421
4-방향 스트레치 무릎 지지대 50007, 50008, 50009
컴팩트 무릎 지지대 58677

Avsedd användning:  Ger stöd åt svaga, skadade eller artritiska 
knän.
Gör så här:  (434SM, 434MD, 434LG, 434XL, 427S/M, 427L/XL, 
6471ML, 6471A, 6472ML, 6472A)
1.  Dra på knästödet. 
2.  Rikta in knäskålsöppningen över knäskålen. 
3.  Justera efter behov.
Gör så här:  (424SM, 424MD, 424LG, 424XL, 426SM, 426MD, 
426LG, 426XL, 4535, 6401-6404, 6402A, 6403A, 6404A, 6413, 
6413ML, 6413-1, 6414, 6414ML, 6414-1, 55251, 55252, 55253, 
55254, 64425ML, 64428ML, 64429ML, 94251, 94252, 94253, 94254)
1.  Dra knäskyddet/dynan på benet över knäet.
2.  Justera efter behov. 
Gör så här:   (57331, 57332, 57333, 57334)
1. Dra på stödet på knäet.
2.  Centrera gelstödet över knäskålen. 
Gör så här:    (4531EU)
1.  Rikta in knäskålsöppningen över knäskålen.
2.  Fäst den nedre delen bakom knäet.
3.  Fäst den övre delen bakom knäet.
4.  Sätt fast spännremmarna runt knäet.
5.  Justera efter behov.
Gör så här:   (4532, 6426, 6441, 54539)
1. Rikta in knäskålsöppningen över knäskålen.
2.  Fäst den nedre delen runt knäet.
3.  Fäst den övre delen runt knäet.
4.  Justera efter behov.
Gör så här:   (50007, 50008, 50009)
1. Placera foten i manschetten.
2.  Dra uppåt för att centrera över knäskålen. 
Gör så här:   (58677)
1.  Placera stödet runt ditt knä. Centrera hålet över knäskålen.
2.  Medan du håller stödet på plats, för den övre remmen runt ditt ben 

och fäst den.
3.  Medan du fortsätter att hålla stödet på plats, för den undre remmen 

runt ditt ben och fäst den.
4. Justera stödet så att det känns bekvämt och lagom åtdraget.
***VAR FÖRSIKTIG: Denna produkt innehåller naturligt latexgummi 
som kan framkalla allergiska reaktioner.  
Vissa produkter som är tillverkade av en neoprenblandning som kan 
förorsaka hudirritation.  
Upphör med användningen och sök läkare vid hudutslag eller 
bestående smärta.
UNDERHÅLL:  Handtvätta i kallt vatten med ett milt rengöringsmedel.  
Använd inte blekmedel eller mjukgöringsmedel.  Skölj noga och 
låt lufttorka. 
Obs! Om en allvarlig hälsorelaterad skada skulle uppstå när du 
använder den här produkten ska du kontakta den tillverkare som 
identifieras på etiketten och den behöriga hälso-/sjukvårdsmyndighet 
i ditt land.

KNÄSKYDD SLUTEN KNÄSKÅL     ***424SM, ***424MD, ***424LG, 
***424XL
KNÄSKYDD ÖPPEN KNÄSKÅL    ***434SM, ***434MD, ***434LG, 
***434XL
TÖJBAR KNÄSTABILISERARE    ***427S/M, ***427L/XL, ***6471ML, 
***6471A, ***6472ML, ***6472A
ELASTISKT KNÄSTÖD    6413, 6413ML, 6413-1, 6414, 6414ML, 6414-1, 
***55251, ***55252, ***55253, ***55254, ***94251, ***94252, ***94253, 
***94254, ***426SM, ***426MD, ***426LG, ***426XL, ***6401, ***6402, 
***6403, ***6404, ***6402A, ***6403A, ***6404A, 64425ML, 64428ML, 
64429ML
ELASTISKT KNÄSTÖD MED GEL     57331, 57332, 57333, 57334
KNÄSTÖD JUSTERBART    4531EU, 6441, 54539
KNÄDYNOR  ***4535
KNÖSTÖD ÖPPEN KNÄSKÅL NEOPREN ***4532, 6426, 4536, 6421
TÖJBART KNÄSTÖD ELASTISKT 50007, 50008, 50009
KOMPAKT KNÄSTÖD 58677

Предназначение:  Обеспечивает поддержку ослабленных, 
травмированных или артритных коленных суставов.
Порядок применения:  (434SM, 434MD, 434LG, 434XL, 427S/M, 427L/
XL, 6471ML, 6471A, 6472ML, 6472A)
1.  Наденьте коленный держатель. 
2.  Совместите отверстие с коленной чашечкой. 
3.  Подгоните при необходимости.
Порядок применения:  (424SM, 424MD, 424LG, 424XL, 426SM, 426MD, 
426LG, 426XL, 4535, 6401-6404, 6402A, 6403A, 6404A, 6413, 6413ML, 
6413-1, 6414, 6414ML, 6414-1, 55251, 55252, 55253, 55254, 64425ML, 
64428ML, 64429ML, 94251, 94252, 94253, 94254)
1.  Наденьте коленную манжету/наколенник на ногу и расположите 

поверх колена.
2.  Подгоните при необходимости. 
Порядок применения:   (57331, 57332, 57333, 57334)
1. Наденьте держатель на колено.
2.  Расположите гелевый участок поверх коленной чашечки. 
Порядок применения:    (4531EU)
1.  Совместите отверстие с коленной чашечкой.
2.  Закрепите нижнюю секцию за коленом.
3.  Затем закрепите за коленом верхнюю секцию.
4.  Оберните колено стягивающими лямками.
5.  Подгоните при необходимости.
Порядок применения:   (4532, 6426, 6441, 54539)
1.  Совместите отверстие с коленной чашечкой.
2.  Оберните колено нижней секцией.
3.  Затем оберните его верхней секцией.
4.  Подгоните при необходимости.
Порядок применения:   (50007, 50008, 50009)
1. Поместите ступню в манжету.
2.  Наденьте манжету и выровняйте по центру коленной чашечки. 
Порядок применения:   (58677)
1.  Разместите держатель на колене, совместив отверстие с коленной 

чашечкой.
2.  Удерживая его на месте, оберните ногу верхней лямкой и закрепите ее.
3.  Сохраняя положение держателя, оберните ногу нижней лямкой, также 

закрепив ее.
4. Отрегулируйте держатель так, чтобы обеспечивались удобство и 

необходимая степень сдавливания.
***ВНИМАНИЕ!: Данное изделие содержит натуральный каучуковый 
латекс, способный вызывать аллергические реакции.  
Некоторые изделия, выполненные из неопренового состава, могут 
стать причиной раздражения кожи.  
При появлении сыпи или продолжительных болей – прекратите 
использование изделия и обратитесь к врачу.
УХОД:  Ручная стирка в холодной воде с мягкодействующим моющим 
средством.  Не использовать отбеливателей и смягчителей.  Тщательно 
прополоскать; сушить на открытом воздухе. 
Примечание: При возникновении каких-либо серьезных проблем 
со здоровьем, вызванных использованием данного изделия, 
просьба уведомить производителя, указанного на этикетке, а также 
компетентные органы здравоохранения в своей стране.

КОЛЕННАЯ МАНЖЕТА ЗАКРЫТОГО ТИПА     ***424SM, ***424MD, 
***424LG, ***424XL
КОЛЕННАЯ МАНЖЕТА ОТКРЫТОГО ТИПА   ***434SM, ***434MD, 
***434LG, ***434XL
КОЛЕННЫЙ СТАБИЛИЗАТОР, ЭЛАСТИЧНЫЙ   ***427S/M, ***427L/XL, 
***6471ML, ***6471A, ***6472ML, ***6472A
КОЛЕННЫЙ ДЕРЖАТЕЛЬ, ЭЛАСТИЧНЫЙ    6413, 6413ML, 6413-1, 
6414, 6414ML, 6414-1, ***55251, ***55252, ***55253, ***55254, ***94251, 
***94252, ***94253, ***94254, ***426SM, ***426MD, ***426LG, ***426XL, 
***6401, ***6402, ***6403, ***6404, ***6402A, ***6403A, ***6404A, 64425ML, 
64428ML, 64429ML
ЭЛАСТИЧНЫЙ КОЛЕННЫЙ ДЕРЖАТЕЛЬ С ПРИМЕНЕНИЕМ ГЕЛЯ     
57331, 57332, 57333, 57334
КОЛЕННЫЙ ДЕРЖАТЕЛЬ, РЕГУЛИРУЕМЫЙ    4531EU, 6441, 54539
НАКОЛЕННИКИ ***4535
КОЛЕННЫЙ ДЕРЖАТЕЛЬ НЕОПРЕНОВЫЙ, ОТКРЫТОГО ТИПА 
***4532, 6426, 4536, 6421
ЧЕТЫРЕХСТОРОННИЙ РАСТЯЖНОЙ КОЛЕННЫЙ ДЕРЖАТЕЛЬ 
50007, 50008, 50009
КОМПАКТНЫЙ КОЛЕННЫЙ ДЕРЖАТЕЛЬ 58677

Určené použití:  Poskytuje podporu slabým, zraněným nebo 
artritickým kolenním kloubům.
Jak se používá:  (434SM, 434MD, 434LG, 434XL, 427S/M, 427L/
XL, 6471ML, 6471A, 6472ML, 6472A)
1.  Navlékněte podpěru na koleno. 
2.  Vyrovnejte čéškový otvor na kolenní čéšku. 
3.  Podle potřeby upravte.
Jak se používá:  (424SM, 424MD, 424LG, 424XL, 426SM, 426MD, 
426LG, 426XL, 4535, 6401-6404, 6402A, 6403A, 6404A, 6413, 
6413ML, 6413-1, 6414, 6414ML, 6414-1, 55251, 55252, 55253, 
55254, 64425ML, 64428ML, 64429ML, 94251, 94252, 94253, 94254)
1.  Navlékněte návlek/chránič na nohu přes koleno.
2.  Podle potřeby upravte. 
Jak se používá:   (57331, 57332, 57333, 57334)
1. Navlékněte podpěru na koleno.
2.  Vycentrujte gelovou podušku na kolenní čéšce. 
Jak se používá:    (4531EU)
1.  Vyrovnejte čéškový otvor na kolenní čéšku.
2.  Upevněte spodní část za kolenem.
3.  Upevněte horní část za kolenem.
4.  Zajistěte napínací pásky kolem kolena.
5.  Podle potřeby upravte.
Jak se používá:   (4532, 6426, 6441, 54539)
1. Vyrovnejte čéškový otvor na kolenní čéšku.
2.  Upevněte spodní část kolem kolena.
3.  Upevněte horní část kolem kolena.
4.  Podle potřeby upravte.
Jak se používá:   (50007, 50008, 50009)
1. Vložte nohu do návleku.
2.  Natáhněte návlek nahoru a vycentrujte na čéšce. 
Jak se používá:   (58677)
1.  Umístěte podpěru na koleno a vycentrujte otvor na čéšce.
2.  Udržujte podpěru na místě a přitáhněte horní pásek kolem nohy a 

upněte.
3.  Nadále udržujte podpěru na místě a přitáhněte spodní pásek kolem 

nohy a upněte.
4. Upravte podpěru pro pohodlí a požadovanou úroveň komprese.
***UPOZORNĚNÍ: Tento výrobek obsahuje přírodní latexovou gumu, 
která může způsobit alergické reakce.  
Některé výrobky obsahují neoprénovou směs, která může způsobit 
podráždění kůže.  
Pokud se objeví vyrážka nebo bolest neustupuje, přestaňte výrobek 
používat a konzultujte lékaře.
PÉČE:  Perte ručně ve studené vodě s jemným saponátem.  
Nepoužívejte bělidlo ani změkčovač tkanin.  Důkladně vymáchejte a 
usušte na vzduchu. 
Poznámka: Pokud se při použití prostředku objeví jakýkoliv závažný 
zdravotní incident, informujte prosím výrobce uvedeného na štítku a 
příslušné zdravotnické úřady ve vaší zemi.

KOLENNÍ NÁVLEK - UZAVŘENÁ ČÉŠKA      ***424SM, ***424MD, 
***424LG, ***424XL
KOLENNÍ NÁVLEK - OTEVŘENÁ ČÉŠKA     ***434SM, ***434MD, 
***434LG, ***434XL
ELASTICKÝ KOLENNÍ STABILIZÁTOR     ***427S/M, ***427L/XL, 
***6471ML, ***6471A, ***6472ML, ***6472A
ELASTICKÁ KOLENNÍ PODPĚRA     6413, 6413ML, 6413-1, 6414, 
6414ML, 6414-1, ***55251, ***55252, ***55253, ***55254, ***94251, 
***94252, ***94253, ***94254, ***426SM, ***426MD, ***426LG, ***426XL, 
***6401, ***6402, ***6403, ***6404, ***6402A, ***6403A, ***6404A, 64425ML, 
64428ML, 64429ML
ELASTICKÁ KOLENNÍ PODPĚRA S GELEM     57331, 57332, 57333, 
57334
KOLENNÍ PODPĚRA - NASTAVITELNÁ      4531EU, 6441, 54539
KOLENNÍ CHRÁNIČE  ***4535
KOLENNÍ PODPĚRA - OTEVŘENÁ ČÉŠKA, NEOPRÉNOVÁ  ***4532, 
6426, 4536, 6421
KOLENNÍ PODPĚRA STRETCH 4 SMĚRY  50007, 50008, 50009
KOMPAKTNÍ KOLENNÍ PODPĚRA 58677

Utilisation :  Support pour les articulations de genou affaiblies, 
blessées ou arthritiques.
Mise en place :  (434SM, 434MD, 434LG, 434XL, 427S/M, 427L/XL, 
6471ML, 6471A, 6472ML, 6472A)
1.  Enfiler le support de genou. 
2.  Aligner l’ouverture sur la rotule. 
3.  Ajuster comme il se doit.
Mise en place :  (424SM, 424MD, 424LG, 424XL, 426SM, 426MD, 
426LG, 426XL, 4535, 6401-6404, 6402A, 6403A, 6404A, 6413, 6413ML, 
6413-1, 6414, 6414ML, 6414-1, 55251, 55252, 55253, 55254, 64425ML, 
64428ML, 64429ML, 94251, 94252, 94253, 94254)
1.  Enfiler la genouillère sur la jambe et la placer sur le genou.
2.  Ajuster comme il se doit. 
Mise en place :   (57331, 57332, 57333, 57334)
1. Enfiler le support sur le genou.
2.  Centrer le contrefort à gel sur la rotule. 
Mise en place :    (4531EU)
1.  Aligner l’ouverture sur la rotule.
2.  Attacher la partie inférieure derrière le genou.
3.  Attacher la partie supérieure derrière le genou.
4.  Attacher les sangles de serrage autour du genou.
5.  Ajuster comme il se doit.
Mise en place :   (4532, 6426, 6441, 54539)
1. Aligner l’ouverture sur la rotule.
2.  Attacher la partie inférieure autour du genou.
3.  Attacher la partie supérieure autour du genou.
4.  Ajuster comme il se doit.
Mise en place :   (50007, 50008, 50009)
1. Placer le pied dans le manchon.
2.  Tirer vers le haut pour le centrer sur la rotule. 
Mise en place :   (58677)
1.  Placer le support autour du genou, centrer l’ouverture sur la rotule.
2.  Tout en tenant le support en place, passer la sangle supérieure autour 

de la jambe et la bloquer.
3.  Continuer de tenir le support en place et passer la sangle inférieure 

autour de la jambe et la bloquer.
4. Ajuster le support de façon confortable au degré de compression 

souhaité.
***ATTENTION : Ce produit contient du caoutchouc naturel à base de 
latex qui peut provoquer des réactions allergiques.  
Certains produits fabriqués à partir de néoprène peuvent provoquer 
une irritation de la peau.  
En cas d’irritation ou de douleur persistante, cesser d’utiliser le produit 
et consulter un médecin.
ENTRETIEN :  Laver à la main dans l’eau froide avec un détergent 
doux.  Ne pas utiliser d’eau de Javel ni de produit assouplissant.  
Bien rincer et laisser sécher à l’air. 
Avis : En cas de tout incident grave lié à la santé lors de l’utilisation 
de ce dispositif, veuillez informer le fabricant identifié sur l’étiquette et 
les autorités sanitaires compétentes dans votre pays.

GENOUILLÈRE À ROTULE FERMÉE     ***424SM, ***424MD, ***424LG, 
***424XL
GENOUILLÈRE À ROTULE OUVERTE    ***434SM, ***434MD, ***434LG, 
***434XL
STABILISATEUR DE GENOU ÉLASTIQUE     ***427S/M, ***427L/XL, 
***6471ML, ***6471A, ***6472ML, ***6472A
SUPPORT DE GENOU ÉLASTIQUE     6413, 6413ML, 6413-1, 6414, 
6414ML, 6414-1, ***55251, ***55252, ***55253, ***55254, ***94251, 
***94252, ***94253, ***94254, ***426SM, ***426MD, ***426LG, ***426XL, 
***6401, ***6402, ***6403, ***6404, ***6402A, ***6403A, ***6404A, 64425ML, 
64428ML, 64429ML
SUPPORT DE GENOU ÉLASTIQUE AVEC GEL      57331, 57332, 
57333, 57334
SUPPORT DE GENOU AJUSTABLE     4531EU, 6441, 54539
GENOUILLÈRES DE PROTECTION  ***4535
SUPPORT DE GENOU À ROTULE OUVERTE NÉOPRÈNE  ***4532, 
6426, 4536, 6421
SUPPORT DE GENOU EXTENSIBLE 4 DIRECTIONS 50007, 50008, 
50009
SUPPORT GENOU COMPACT 58677

Προβλεπόμενη χρήση:  Παρέχει υποστήριξη στις αδύναμες, 
τραυματισμένες ή αρθριτικές αρθρώσεις γόνατος.
Πώς γίνεται η εφαρμογή:  (434SM, 434MD, 434LG, 434XL, 427S/M, 
427L/XL, 6471ML, 6471A, 6472ML, 6472A)
1.  Φορέστε το υποστήριγμα γόνατος. 
2.   Ευθυγραμμίστε το άνοιγμα της επιγονατίδας πάνω από την επιγονατίδα. 
3.   Ρυθμίστε όσο χρειάζεται.
Πώς γίνεται η εφαρμογή:  (424SM, 424MD, 424LG, 424XL, 426SM, 
426MD, 426LG, 426XL, 4535, 6401-6404, 6402A, 6403A, 6404A, 6413, 
6413ML, 6413-1, 6414, 6414ML, 6414-1, 55251, 55252, 55253, 55254, 
64425ML, 64428ML, 64429ML, 94251, 94252, 94253, 94254)
1.  Περάστε το κάλυμμα/επίθεμα γόνατος στο πόδι, πάνω στο γόνατο.
2.   Ρυθμίστε όσο χρειάζεται. 
Πώς γίνεται η εφαρμογή:   (57331, 57332, 57333, 57334)
1. Φορέστε το υποστήριγμα στο γόνατο.
2.   Κεντράρετε το στήριγμα γέλης επάνω στην επιγονατίδα. 
Πώς γίνεται η εφαρμογή:    (4531EU)
1.  Ευθυγραμμίστε το άνοιγμα της επιγονατίδας πάνω από την επιγονατίδα.
2.   Σφίξτε το κάτω τμήμα πίσω από το γόνατο.
3.   Σφίξτε το άνω τμήμα πίσω από το γόνατο.
4.   Ασφαλίστε τους ιμάντες τάσης γύρω από το γόνατο.
5.   Ρυθμίστε όσο χρειάζεται.
Πώς γίνεται η εφαρμογή:   (4532, 6426, 6441, 54539)
1.  Ευθυγραμμίστε το άνοιγμα της επιγονατίδας πάνω από την επιγονατίδα.
2.  Σφίξτε το κάτω τμήμα γύρω από το γόνατο.
3.   Σφίξτε το άνω τμήμα γύρω από το γόνατο.
4.  Ρυθμίστε όσο χρειάζεται.
Πώς γίνεται η εφαρμογή:   (50007, 50008, 50009)
1. Τοποθετήστε το πόδι μέσα στο κάλυμμα.
2.  Τραβήξτε επάνω στο κέντρο πάνω από την επιγονατίδα. 
Πώς γίνεται η εφαρμογή:   (58677)
1.  Τοποθετήστε το στήριγμα γύρω από το γόνατό σας, κεντράρετε την οπή 

πάνω από την επιγονατίδα σας.
2.  Ενώ κρατάτε το στήριγμα στη θέση του, φέρνετε τον επάνω ιμάντα γύρω 

από το πόδι σας και ασφαλίζετε εκεί.
3.  Ενώ συνεχίζετε να κρατάτε το στήριγμα στη θέση του, φέρνετε τον κάτω 

ιμάντα γύρω από το πόδι σας και ασφαλίζετε εκεί.
4. Ρυθμίστε το στήριγμα όπως αισθάνεστε άνετα και σύμφωνα με το 

επιθυμητό επίπεδο συμπίεσης.
***ΠΡΟΣΟΧΗ: Το προϊόν αυτό περιέχει φυσικό ελαστικό λατέξ που 
ενδέχεται να προκαλέσει αλλεργικές αντιδράσεις.  
Ορισμένα προϊόντα που έχουν κατασκευαστεί από μείγμα νεοπρενίου 
μπορεί να προκαλέσουν δερματικό ερεθισμό.  
Αν αναπτυχθεί εξάνθημα ή ο πόνος επιμένει διακόψτε τη χρήση και 
συμβουλευτείτε ένα γιατρό.
ΦΡΟΝΤΙΔΑ:  Πλύσιμο στο χέρι σε κρύο νερό με ήπιο απορρυπαντικό.  
Μη χρησιμοποιείτε χλωρίνη ή μαλακτικό.  Ξεπλύντε καλά και στεγνώστε 
στον αέρα. 
Προειδοποίηση: Εάν προκύψουν σοβαρά περιστατικά που σχετίζονται με 
την υγεία κατά τη χρήση της συσκευής, ειδοποιήστε τον κατασκευαστή που 
αναφέρεται στην ετικέτα και τις αρμόδιες αρχές υγείας της χώρας σας.

ΚΑΛΥΜΜΑ ΓΟΝΑΤΟΣ ΚΛΕΙΣΤΗ ΕΠΙΓΟΝΑΤΙΔΑ ***424SM, ***424MD, 
***424LG, ***424XL
ΚΑΛΥΜΜΑ ΓΟΝΑΤΟΣ ΑΝΟΙΧΤΗ ΕΠΙΓΟΝΑΤΙΔΑ ***434SM, ***434MD, 
***434LG, ***434XL
ΣΤΑΘΕΡΟΠΟΙΗΤΗΣ ΓΟΝΑΤΟΣ ΕΛΑΣΤΙΚΟΣ ***427S/M, ***427L/XL, 
***6471ML, ***6471A, ***6472ML, ***6472A
ΕΛΑΣΤΙΚΟ ΥΠΟΣΤΗΡΙΓΜΑ ΓΟΝΑΤΟΣ  6413, 6413ML, 6413-1, 6414, 
6414ML, 6414-1, ***55251, ***55252, ***55253, ***55254, ***94251, 
***94252, ***94253, ***94254, ***426SM, ***426MD, ***426LG, ***426XL, 
***6401, ***6402, ***6403, ***6404, ***6402A, ***6403A, ***6404A, 64425ML, 
64428ML, 64429ML
ΕΛΑΣΤΙΚΟ ΥΠΟΣΤΗΡΙΓΜΑ ΓΟΝΑΤΟΣ ΜΕ ΓΕΛΗ  57331, 57332, 57333, 
57334
ΡΥΘΜΙΖΟΜΕΝΟ ΥΠΟΣΤΗΡΙΓΜΑ ΓΟΝΑΤΟΣ  4531EU, 6441, 54539
ΕΠΙΓΟΝΑΤΙΔΕΣ ***4535
ΥΠΟΣΤΗΡΙΓΜΑ ΓΟΝΑΤΟΣ ΑΝΟΙΚΤΗ ΕΠΙΓΟΝΑΤΙΔΑ ΝΕΟΠΡΕΝΙΟ 
***4532, 6426, 4536, 6421
ΣΤΡΕΤΣ ΥΠΟΣΤΗΡΙΓΜΑ ΓΟΝΑΤΟΣ 4 ΘΕΣΕΩΝ 50007, 50008, 50009
ΑΝΘΕΚΤΙΚΟ ΥΠΟΣΤΗΡΙΓΜΑ ΓΟΝΑΤΟΣ 58677

Przeznaczenie:  Zapewnia stabilizację osłabionych, kontuzjowanych lub 
artretycznych stawów kolanowych.
Sposób zakładania:  (434SM, 434MD, 434LG, 434XL, 427S/M, 427L/XL, 
6471ML, 6471A, 6472ML, 6472A)
1.  Wciągnąć usztywniacz kolana. 
2.  Umieścić otwór na rzepce. 
3.  Poprawić zgodnie z potrzebą.
Sposób zakładania:  (424SM, 424MD, 424LG, 424XL, 426SM, 426MD, 
426LG, 426XL, 4535, 6401-6404, 6402A, 6403A, 6404A, 6413, 6413ML, 
6413-1, 6414, 6414ML, 6414-1, 55251, 55252, 55253, 55254, 64425ML, 
64428ML, 64429ML, 94251, 94252, 94253, 94254)
1.  Wciągnąć ochraniacz kolana/podkładkę na nogę nad kolano.
2.  Poprawić zgodnie z potrzebą. 
Sposób zakładania:   (57331, 57332, 57333, 57334)
1.  Wsunąć usztywniacz na kolano.
2.  Umieścić podkładkę żelową na rzepce. 
Sposób zakładania:    (4531EU)
1.  Umieścić otwór na rzepce.
2.  Zamocować dolną część za kolanem.
3.  Zamocować górną część za kolanem.
4.  Zamocować paski napinające wokół kolana.
5.  Poprawić zgodnie z potrzebą.
Sposób zakładania:   (4532, 6426, 6441, 54539)
1.   Umieścić otwór na rzepce.
2.  Zamocować dolną część wokół kolana.
3.  Zamocować górną część wokół kolana.
4.  Poprawić zgodnie z potrzebą.
Sposób zakładania:   (50007, 50008, 50009)
1.  Umieścić stopę w usztywniaczu.
2.  Wciągnąć go do wyśrodkowania na rzepce kolana. 
Sposób zakładania:   (58677)
1.  Umieścić usztywniacz wokół kolana, układając otwór na rzepce.
2.  Przytrzymując usztywniacz, owinąć górny pasek wokół nogi, a następnie 

zapiąć.
3.  Przytrzymując nadal usztywniacz, owinąć dolny pasek wokół nogi, a 

następnie zapiąć.
4. Wyregulować usztywniacz do potrzebnego poziomu wygody i ucisku.
***PRZESTROGA: Produkt ten zawiera naturalną gumę lateksową, która 
może wywoływać reakcje alergiczne.  
Niektóre produkty wykonane z neoprenu, mogą powodować podrażnienie 
skóry.  
Należy przerwać używanie i skontaktować się z lekarzem, jeśli pojawi się 
wysypka lub przewlekły ból.
CZYSZCZENIE:  Prać ręcznie w zimnej wodzie z dodatkiem delikatnego 
środka piorącego.  Nie stosować wybielaczy ani środków zmiękczających 
do tkanin.  Dokładnie wypłukać i suszyć na powietrzu. 
Uwaga: W przypadku wystąpienia problemów zdrowotnych związanych 
z używaniem tego urządzenia, proszę powiadomić o tym producenta 
podanego na etykiecie produktu oraz odpowiedni urząd służby zdrowia 
w swoim kraju.

OCHRANIACZ KOLANA BEZ OTWORU NA RZEPKĘ      ***424SM, 
***424MD, ***424LG, ***424XL
OCHRANIACZ KOLANA Z OTWOREM NA RZEPKĘ    ***434SM, 
***434MD, ***434LG, ***434XL
ELASTYCZNY STABILIZATOR KOLANA     ***427S/M, ***427L/XL, 
***6471ML, ***6471A, ***6472ML, ***6472A
ELASTYCZNY USZTYWNIACZ KOLANA     6413, 6413ML, 6413-1, 
6414, 6414ML, 6414-1, ***55251, ***55252, ***55253, ***55254, ***94251, 
***94252, ***94253, ***94254, ***426SM, ***426MD, ***426LG, ***426XL, 
***6401, ***6402, ***6403, ***6404, ***6402A, ***6403A, ***6404A, 64425ML, 
64428ML, 64429ML
ELASTYCZNY USZTYWNIACZ KOLANA Z PODKŁADKĄ ŻELOWĄ      
57331, 57332, 57333, 57334
REGULOWANY USZTYWNIACZ KOLANA    4531EU, 6441, 54539
PODKŁADKI NA KOLANA  ***4535
NEOPREMOWY USZTYWNIACZ KOLANA Z OTWOREM NA RZEPKĘ  
***4532, 6426, 4536, 6421
USZTYWNIACZ KOLANA ROZCIĄGLIWY  W 4 STRONY  50007, 
50008, 50009
MAŁY USZTYWNIACZ KOLANA  58677

Beoogd gebruik: Biedt ondersteuning voor zwakke, geblesseerde 
of reumatische kniegewrichten.
Aanbrengen: (434SM, 434MD, 434LG, 434XL, 427S/M, 427L/XL, 
6471ML, 6471A, 6472ML, 6472A)
1.  Trek de kniebandage aan. 
2.  Richt de patellaopening uit boven de knieschijf. 
3.  Naar behoefte verstellen.
Aanbrengen:(424SM, 424MD, 424LG, 424XL, 426SM, 426MD, 
426LG, 426XL, 4535, 6401-6404, 6402A, 6403A, 6404A, 6413, 
6413ML, 6413-1, 6414, 6414ML, 6414-1, 55251, 55252, 55253, 
55254, 64425ML, 64428ML, 64429ML, 94251, 94252, 94253, 94254)
1.  Schuif de kniesleeve/-beschermer op het been tot over de knie.
2.  Naar behoefte verstellen. 
Aanbrengen: (57331, 57332, 57333, 57334)
1.  Schuif de bandage op de knie.
2.  Centreer de gelsteun boven de knieschijf. 
Aanbrengen:  (4531EU)
1.  Richt de patellaopening uit boven de knieschijf.
2.  Maak het onderste gedeelte vast achter de knie.
3.  Maak het bovenste gedeelte vast achter de knie.
4.  Maak de spanningsbanden vast rond de knie.
5.  Naar behoefte verstellen.
Aanbrengen: (4532, 6426, 6441, 54539)
1.  Richt de patellaopening uit boven de knieschijf.
2.  Maak het onderste gedeelte vast rond de knie.
3.  Maak het bovenste gedeelte vast rond de knie.
4.  Naar behoefte verstellen.
Aanbrengen: (50007, 50008, 50009)
1.  Plaats de voet in de sleeve.
2.  Trek de sleeve omhoog en centreer deze boven de knieschijf. 
Aanbrengen: (58677)
1.  Plaats de bandage rond uw knie en centreer de opening boven de 

knieschijf.
2.  Houd de bandage op zijn plaats en sla de bovenste band om uw 

been heen. Vastmaken.
3.  Houd de bandage op zijn plaats en sla de onderste band om uw 

been heen. Vastmaken.
4. Verstel de bandage op een comfortabele pasvorm en uw gewenste 

compressieniveau.
***LET OP: Dit product bevat natuurrubberlatex dat allergische 
reacties kan veroorzaken. 
Sommige producten die van een neopreenblend zijn vervaardigd, 
kunnen irritatie van de huid veroorzaken. 
Als huiduitslag optreedt of de pijn aanhoudt, het gebruik staken en 
een arts raadplegen.
ONDERHOUD: Met de hand wassen in koud water met niet-agressief 
wasmiddel. Geen bleekmiddel of wasverzachter gebruiken. Goed 
spoelen en aan de lucht laten drogen. 
Kennisgeving: Mocht een ernstig gezondheidsincident plaatsvinden in 
verband met het gebruik van het hulpmiddel, wordt u verzocht de op 
het etiket vermelde fabrikant en de bevoegde gezondheidsautoriteiten 
van uw land hiervan in kennis te stellen.

KNIESLEEVE DICHTE PATELLA   ***424SM, ***424MD, ***424LG, 
***424XL
KNIESLEEVE OPEN PATELLA  ***434SM, ***434MD, ***434LG, 
***434XL
KNIESTABILISATOR ELASTISCH   ***427S/M, ***427L/XL, ***6471ML, 
***6471A, ***6472ML, ***6472A
KNIEBANDAGE ELASTISCH  6413, 6413ML, 6413-1, 6414, 6414ML, 
6414-1, ***55251, ***55252, ***55253, ***55254, ***94251, ***94252, 
***94253, ***94254, ***426SM, ***426MD, ***426LG, ***426XL, ***6401, 
***6402, ***6403, ***6404, ***6402A, ***6403A, ***6404A, 64425ML, 
64428ML, 64429ML
ELASTISCHE KNIEBANDAGE MET GEL   57331, 57332, 57333, 57334
KNIEBANDAGE VERSTELBAAR  4531EU, 6441, 54539
KNIEBESCHERMERS  ***4535
KNIEBANDAGE OPEN PATELLA NEOPREEN  ***4532, 6426, 4536, 
6421
4-WEG-STRETCH KNIEBANDAGE 50007, 50008, 50009
COMPACTE KNIEBANDAGE 58677

Vorgesehener Verwendungszweck:  Stützt geschwächte, verletzte 
oder von Arthritis befallene Kniegelenke.
Anlegen des Produkts: (434SM, 434MD, 434LG, 434XL, 427S/M, 427L/
XL, 6471ML, 6471A, 6472ML, 6472A)
1.  Schieben Sie die Kniebandage über das Knie. 
2.  Richten Sie den Patella-Ausschnitt über der Kniescheibe aus. 
3.  Korrigieren Sie den Sitz des Produkts nach Bedarf.
Anlegen des Produkts:(424SM, 424MD, 424LG, 424XL, 426SM, 426MD, 
426LG, 426XL, 4535, 6401-6404, 6402A, 6403A, 6404A, 6413, 6413ML, 
6413-1, 6414, 6414ML, 6414-1, 55251, 55252, 55253, 55254, 64425ML, 
64428ML, 64429ML, 94251, 94252, 94253, 94254)
1.  Schieben Sie die Kniemanschette/das Kniepolster über das Knie.
2.  Korrigieren Sie den Sitz des Produkts nach Bedarf. 
Anlegen des Produkts: (57331, 57332, 57333, 57334)
1.  Schieben Sie die Bandage über das Knie.
2.  Zentrieren Sie die Gelstütze über der Kniescheibe. 
Anlegen des Produkts:  (4531EU)
1.  Richten Sie den Patella-Ausschnitt über der Kniescheibe aus.
2.  Fixieren Sie den unteren Teil hinter dem Knie.
3.  Fixieren Sie den oberen Teil hinter dem Knie.
4.  Fixieren Sie die Zuggurte um das Knie.
5.  Korrigieren Sie den Sitz des Produkts nach Bedarf.
Anlegen des Produkts: (4532, 6426, 6441, 54539)
1.   Richten Sie den Patella-Ausschnitt über der Kniescheibe aus.
2.  Fixieren Sie den unteren Teil um das Knie.
3.  Fixieren Sie den oberen Teil um das Knie.
4.  Korrigieren Sie den Sitz des Produkts nach Bedarf.
Anlegen des Produkts: (50007, 50008, 50009)
1.  Stellen Sie den Fuß in die Bandage.
2.  Ziehen Sie die Bandage nach oben und zentrieren Sie sie über der 

Kniescheibe. 
Anlegen des Produkts: (58677)
1.  Legen Sie die Bandage so um das Knie, dass das Loch über der 

Kniescheibe zentriert ist.
2.  Halten Sie die Bandage fest; führen Sie den oberen Gurt um das Bein 

und sichern Sie ihn.
3.  Halten Sie die Bandage weiter gut fest; führen Sie den unteren Gurt um 

das Bein und sichern Sie ihn.
4. Stellen Sie die Bandage so ein, dass sie bequem und mit dem 

gewünschten Kompressionsgrad anliegt.
***VORSICHT: Dieses Produkt enthält natürlichen Latex, der allergische 
Reaktionen hervorrufen kann.  
Einige aus einer Neopren-Mischung hergestellte Produkte können 
Hautreizungen verursachen.  
Beim Auftreten eines Hautausschlags oder bei anhaltenden Schmerzen das 
Produkt nicht weiterverwenden und einen Arzt aufsuchen.
PFLEGEANLEITUNG:  Waschen Sie das Produkt von Hand mit einem 
milden Waschmittel in kaltem Wasser.  Verwenden Sie weder Bleichmittel 
noch Weichspüler.  Spülen Sie es gründlich ab und lassen Sie es an der 
Luft trocknen.
Hinweis: Sollte es infolge der Verwendung des Produkts zu 
schwerwiegenden Gesundheitsstörungen kommen, benachrichtigen Sie 
bitte den auf dem Etikett genannten Hersteller sowie die zuständigen 
Gesundheitsbehörden Ihres Landes.

KNIEMANSCHETTE – GESCHLOSSENE PATELLA    ***424SM, 
***424MD, ***424LG, ***424XL
KNIEMANSCHETTE –  OFFENE PATELLA  ***434SM, ***434MD, 
***434LG, ***434XL
KNIESTABILISATOR – ELASTISCH    ***427S/M, ***427L/XL, ***6471ML, 
***6471A, ***6472ML, ***6472A
KNIEBANDAGE – ELASTISCH   6413, 6413ML, 6413-1, 6414, 6414ML, 
6414-1, ***55251, ***55252, ***55253, ***55254, ***94251, ***94252, 
***94253, ***94254, ***426SM, ***426MD, ***426LG, ***426XL, ***6401, 
***6402, ***6403, ***6404, ***6402A, ***6403A, ***6404A, 64425ML, 
64428ML, 64429ML
ELASTISCHE KNIEBANDAGE MIT GEL   57331, 57332, 57333, 57334
KNIEBANDAGE – EINSTELLBAR   4531EU, 6441, 54539
KNIEPOLSTER  ***4535
KNIEBANDAGE  – OFFENE PATELLA, NEOPREN  ***4532, 6426, 
4536, 6421
4-WEG-KNIE-STRECKBANDAGE  50007, 50008, 50009
KOMPAKTE KNIEBANDAGE  58677

Utilização prevista:  Proporciona apoio a articulações do joelho 
debilitadas, lesionadas ou artríticas.te.
Como utilizar:  (434SM, 434MD, 434LG, 434XL, 427S/M, 427L/XL, 
6471ML, 6471A, 6472ML, 6472A)
1.  Deslizar o suporte sobre o joelho. 
2.  Alinhar a abertura da patela sobre a rótula do joelho. 
3.  Ajustar conforme necessário.
Como utilizar:  (424SM, 424MD, 424LG, 424XL, 426SM, 426MD, 
426LG, 426XL, 4535, 6401-6404, 6402A, 6403A, 6404A, 6413, 
6413ML, 6413-1, 6414, 6414ML, 6414-1, 55251, 55252, 55253, 
55254, 64425ML, 64428ML, 64429ML, 94251, 94252, 94253, 94254)
1.  Deslizar a manga para o joelho/almofada sobre a perna sobre 

o joelho.
2.  Ajustar conforme necessário. 
Como utilizar:   (57331, 57332, 57333, 57334)
1.  Deslizar suporte sobre o joelho.
2.  Centrar o suporte de gel sobre a rótula do joelho. 
Como utilizar:    (4531EU)
1.  Alinhar a abertura da patela sobre a rótula do joelho.
2.  Apertar a secção inferior atrás do joelho.
3.  Apertar a parte superior atrás do joelho.
4.  Prender as faixas de tensão à volta do joelho.
5.  Ajustar conforme necessário.
Como utilizar:   (4532, 6426, 6441, 54539)
1.   Alinhar a abertura da patela sobre a rótula do joelho.
2.  Apertar a parte inferior atrás do joelho.
3.  Apertar a parte superior à volta do joelho.
4.  Ajustar conforme necessário.
Como utilizar:   (50007, 50008, 50009)
1.  Inserir o pé na manga.
2.  Puxar para cima para centrar sobre a rótula. 
Como utilizar:   (58677)
1.  Colocar o suporte à volta do joelho, centrar a abertura sobre a 

rótula.
2.  Fixando  o suporte no lugar, passar a faixa superior à volta da 

perna e fixá-la.
3.  Ainda segurando o suporte no lugar passar a faixa inferior à volta 

da perna e fixá-la.
4. Ajustar o suporte até ao nível de conforto e compressão desejado.
***ATENÇÃO: Estes produtos contêm borracha látex natural passível 
de causar reações alérgicas.  
Alguns produtos fabricados com uma mistura de neopreno podem 
causar irritação cutânea.  
Se surgir uma erupção cutânea ou se a dor persistir, interromper a 
utilização e consultar um médico.
CUIDADOS:  Lavar à mão com água fria e detergente suave.  Não 
usar lixívia ou amaciador de tecidos.  Enxaguar exaustivamente e 
secar ao ar. 
Aviso: No caso da ocorrência de qualquer incidente grave 
relacionado com a saúde devido ao uso do dispositivo, queira 
notificar o fabricante identificado no rótulo, bem como as autoridades 
competentes no âmbito da saúde do seu país.

MANGA PARA O JOELHO COM  PATELA COBERTA    ***424SM, 
***424MD, ***424LG, ***424XL
MANGA PARA O JOELHO COM PATELA DESCOBERTA    ***434SM, 
***434MD, ***434LG, ***434XL
ESTABILIZADOR ELÁSTICO PARA O JOELHO    ***427S/M, ***427L/XL, 
***6471ML, ***6471A, ***6472ML, ***6472A
SUPORTE ELÁSTICO PARA O JOELHO    6413, 6413ML, 6413-1, 
6414, 6414ML, 6414-1, ***55251, ***55252, ***55253, ***55254, ***94251, 
***94252, ***94253, ***94254, ***426SM, ***426MD, ***426LG, ***426XL, 
***6401, ***6402, ***6403, ***6404, ***6402A, ***6403A, ***6404A, 64425ML, 
64428ML, 64429ML
SUPORTE ELÁSTICO PARA O JOELHO COM GEL    57331, 57332, 
57333, 57334
SUPORTE PARA O JOELHO   AJUSTÁVEL    4531EU, 6441, 54539
JOELHEIRA ALMOFADADA  ***4535
SUPORTE PARA O JOELHO   PATELA DESCOBERTA   ***4532, 6426, 
4536, 6421
SUPORTE PARA O JOELHO COM ELASTICIDADE EM 4 DIREÇÕES  
50007, 50008, 50009
SUPORTE PARA O JOELHO COMPACTO  58677



SU
O

M
I

M
A

G
YA

R

B
A

H
A

SA
 M

EL
AY

U
N

O
R

SK

SR
PS

K
I

ÍS
LE

N
SK

A

ไท
ย

R
O

M
Â

N
Ă

H
R

VA
TS

K
I

LA
TV

IS
K

I

TI
ẾN

G
 V

IỆ
T

SL
O

VE
N

Č
IN

A

LI
ET

U
VI

Ų

БЪ
Л

ГА
РС

КИ
SL

O
VE

N
ŠČ

IN
A

EE
ST

I
TÜ

R
K

Ç
E

Käyttötarkoitus: Tukee heikkoja, loukkaantuneita tai tulehtuneita 
polviniveliä.
Käyttöohje:  (434SM, 434MD, 434LG, 434XL, 427S/M, 427L/XL, 
6471ML, 6471A, 6472ML, 6472A)
1.  Vedä polvituki polven päälle. 
2.  Aseta patellareikä polvilumpion päälle. 
3.  Säädä tarpeen mukaan.
Käyttöohje:  (424SM, 424MD, 424LG, 424XL, 426SM, 426MD, 
426LG, 426XL, 4535, 6401-6404, 6402A, 6403A, 6404A, 6413, 
6413ML, 6413-1, 6414, 6414ML, 6414-1, 55251, 55252, 55253, 
55254, 64425ML, 64428ML, 64429ML, 94251, 94252, 94253, 94254)
1.  Vedä polvikääre/-suoja polven päälle.
2.  Säädä tarpeen mukaan. 
Käyttöohje:   (57331, 57332, 57333, 57334)
1. Liu’uta tuki polven päälle.
2.  Aseta geelituki polvilumpion keskelle. 
Käyttöohje:    (4531EU)
1.  Aseta patellareikä polvilumpion päälle.
2.  Kiinnitä alaosa polven taakse.
3.  Kiinnitä yläosa polven taakse.
4.  Kiinnitä kiristysnauhat polven ympäri.
5.  Säädä tarpeen mukaan.
Käyttöohje:   (4532, 6426, 6441, 54539)
1. Aseta patellareikä polvilumpion päälle.
2.  Kiinnitä alaosa polven ympäri.
3.  Kiinnitä yläosa polven ympäri.
4.  Säädä tarpeen mukaan.
Käyttöohje:   (50007, 50008, 50009)
1. Laita jalkaterä tuen sisään.
2.  Vedä ylös niin, että polvilumpio on tuen keskellä. 
Käyttöohje:   (58677)
1.  Aseta tuki polven ympärille siten, että reikä on keskellä polvilumpion 

päällä.
2.  Pidä tukea paikallaan, kiedo ylänauha säären ympäri ja kiinnitä se.
3.  Pidä tukea yhä paikallaan ja kiedo alanauha säären ympäri ja 

kiinnitä.
4. Säädä tuki mukavaksi ja kompressio halutun tasoiseksi.
***HUOMIO: Tämä tuote sisältää luonnonkumia, joka saattaa 
aiheuttaa allergisia reaktioita.  
Jotkin neopreeniseoksista valmistetut tuotteet saattavat aiheuttaa 
ihoärsytystä.  
Jos ilmenee ihottumaa tai kipu jatkuu, lopeta käyttö ja ota yhteys 
lääkäriin.
HOITO-OHJEET: Käsinpesu miedolla pesuaineella kylmässä 
vedessä. Älä käytä valkaisu- tai huuhteluainetta. Huuhtele huolellisesti 
ja anna kuivua huoneilmassa. 
Huomio: Jos käytön yhteydessä ilmenee jokin vakava terveydentilaan 
liittyvä ongelma, ilmoita siitä pakkauksessa nimetylle valmistajalle ja 
maasi toimivaltaiselle terveysviranomaiselle.

POLVIKÄÄRE, SULJETTU PATELLA      ***424SM, ***424MD, ***424LG, 
***424XL
POLVIKÄÄRE, AVOIN PATELLA     ***434SM, ***434MD, ***434LG, 
***434XL
POLVEN VAKAUTTAJA, JOUSTAVA     ***427S/M, ***427L/XL, ***6471ML, 
***6471A, ***6472ML, ***6472A
POLVITUKI, JOUSTAVA     6413, 6413ML, 6413-1, 6414, 6414ML, 6414-1, 
***55251, ***55252, ***55253, ***55254, ***94251, ***94252, ***94253, 
***94254, ***426SM, ***426MD, ***426LG, ***426XL, ***6401, ***6402, 
***6403, ***6404, ***6402A, ***6403A, ***6404A, 64425ML, 64428ML, 
64429ML
ELASTINEN POLVITUKI, GEELITUKI     57331, 57332, 57333, 57334
POLVITUKI, SÄÄDETTÄVÄ     4531EU, 6441, 54539
POLVISUOJAT  ***4535
POLVITUKI, AVOIN PATELLA, NEOPREENI  ***4532, 6426, 4536, 6421
4-SUUNTAISESTI VENYVÄ POLVITUKI 50007, 50008, 50009
KOMPAKTI POLVITUKI 58677

Namena:  Pruža podršku za slabe, povređene ili artritične 
zglobove kolena.
Način primene:  (434SM, 434MD, 434LG, 434XL, 427S/M, 427L/XL, 
6471ML, 6471A, 6472ML, 6472A)
1.  Navucite steznik za koleno. 
2.  Poravnajte otvor za patelu sa čašicom kolena. 
3.  Podesite po potrebi.
Način primene:  (424SM, 424MD, 424LG, 424XL, 426SM, 426MD, 
426LG, 426XL, 4535, 6401-6404, 6402A, 6403A, 6404A, 6413, 
6413ML, 6413-1, 6414, 6414ML, 6414-1, 55251, 55252, 55253, 
55254, 64425ML, 64428ML, 64429ML, 94251, 94252, 94253, 94254)
1.  Navucite navlaku/štitnik za koleno na nogu preko kolena.
2.  Podesite po potrebi. 
Način primene:   (57331, 57332, 57333, 57334)
1. Navucite steznik na koleno.
2.  Stavite potporu s gelom preko sredine čašice kolena. 
Način primene:    (4531EU)
1.  Poravnajte otvor za patelu sa čašicom kolena.
2.  Učvrstite donji deo iza kolena.
3.  Učvrstite gornji deo iza kolena.
4.  Učvrstite trake za zatezanje oko kolena.
5.  Podesite po potrebi.
Način primene:   (4532, 6426, 6441, 54539)
1. Poravnajte otvor za patelu sa čašicom kolena.
2.  Učvrstite donji deo oko kolena.
3.  Učvrstite gornji deo oko kolena.
4.  Podesite po potrebi.
Način primene:   (50007, 50008, 50009)
1. Uvucite stopalo u navlaku.
2.  Navucite kako biste postavili preko sredine čašice koljena. 
Način primene:   (58677)
1.  Stavite steznik oko kolena, centrirajte otvor tako da ide preko čašice 

kolena.
2.  Držeći steznik na mestu obmotajte gornju traku oko noge i učvrstite.
3.  Držeći i dalje steznik na mestu obmotajte donju traku oko noge i 

učvrstite.
4. Podesite steznik tako da vam pruža odgovarajuću udobnost i nivo 

kompresije.
***OPREZ: Ovaj proizvod sadrži lateks prirodne gume što može 
izazvati alergijske reakcije.  
Neki proizvodi izrađeni od neoprenske mešavine mogu izazvati 
iritaciju kože.  
Ako se pojavi osip ili bol ne prestaje, prekinite upotrebu i potražite 
savet lekara.
ODRŽAVANJE:  Perite ručno u hladnoj vodi sa blagim deterdžentom.  
Ne koristite izbeljivač ili omekšivač.  Dobro isperite i osušite na 
vazduhu. 
Obaveštenje: Ako se zbog upotrebe ovog proizvoda dogodi bilo kakav 
ozbiljan incident vezan za zdravlje, o tome obavestite proizvođača 
navedenog na etiketi i nadležne zdravstvene organe u vašoj zemlji.

NAVLAKA ZA KOLENO SA ZATVORENOM PATELOM       ***424SM, 
***424MD, ***424LG, ***424XL
NAVLAKA ZA KOLENO SA OTVORENOM PATELOM     ***434SM, 
***434MD, ***434LG, ***434XL
ELASTIČNI STABILIZATOR ZA KOLENO     ***427S/M, ***427L/XL, 
***6471ML, ***6471A, ***6472ML, ***6472A
ELASTIČNI STEZNIK ZA KOLENO      6413, 6413ML, 6413-1, 6414, 
6414ML, 6414-1, ***55251, ***55252, ***55253, ***55254, ***94251, 
***94252, ***94253, ***94254, ***426SM, ***426MD, ***426LG, ***426XL, 
***6401, ***6402, ***6403, ***6404, ***6402A, ***6403A, ***6404A, 64425ML, 
64428ML, 64429ML
ELASTIČNI STEZNIK ZA KOLENO SA GELOM     57331, 57332, 57333, 
57334
PODESIVI STEZNIK ZA KOLENO      4531EU, 6441, 54539
ŠTITNICI ZA KOLENA  ***4535
STEZNIK ZA KOLENO OD NEOPRENA SA OTVORENOM PATELOM 
***4532, 6426, 4536, 6421
STEZNIK ZA KOLENO RASTEGLJIV U 4 SMERA 50007, 50008, 50009
KOMPAKTNI STEZNIK ZA KOLENO 58677

Namjena:  Pruža podršku za slabe, ozlijeđene ili artritične 
zglobove koljena.
Način primjene:  (434SM, 434MD, 434LG, 434XL, 427S/M, 427L/
XL, 6471ML, 6471A, 6472ML, 6472A)
1.  Navucite steznik za koljeno. 
2.  Poravnajte otvor za patelu s čašicom koljena. 
3.  Prilagodite po potrebi.
Način primjene:  (424SM, 424MD, 424LG, 424XL, 426SM, 426MD, 
426LG, 426XL, 4535, 6401-6404, 6402A, 6403A, 6404A, 6413, 
6413ML, 6413-1, 6414, 6414ML, 6414-1, 55251, 55252, 55253, 
55254, 64425ML, 64428ML, 64429ML, 94251, 94252, 94253, 94254)
1.  Navucite navlaku/štitnik za koljeno na nogu preko koljena.
2.  Prilagodite po potrebi. 
Način primjene:   (57331, 57332, 57333, 57334)
1. Navucite steznik na koljeno.
2.  Potporu s gelom postavite na sredinu čašice koljena. 
Način primjene:    (4531EU)
1.  Poravnajte otvor za patelu s čašicom koljena.
2.  Učvrstite donji dio iza koljena.
3.  Učvrstite gornji dio iza koljena.
4.  Učvrstite zatezne remene oko koljena.
5.  Prilagodite po potrebi.
Način primjene:   (4532, 6426, 6441, 54539)
1. Poravnajte otvor za patelu s čašicom koljena.
2.  Učvrstite donji dio oko koljena.
3.  Učvrstite gornji dio oko koljena.
4.  Prilagodite po potrebi.
Način primjene:   (50007, 50008, 50009)
1. Uvucite stopalo u navlaku.
2.  Navucite kako biste postavili preko sredine čašice koljena. 
Način primjene:   (58677)
1.  Postavite steznik oko koljena s otvorom preko sredine čašice 

koljena.
2.  Držeći steznik na mjestu omotajte gornji remen oko noge i učvrstite.
3.  Držeći i dalje steznik na mjestu omotajte donji remen oko noge i 

učvrstite.
4. Prilagodite steznik tako da vam pruža udobnost i željenu razinu 

kompresije.
***OPREZ: Ovi proizvodi sadrže lateks prirodne gume što može 
izazvati alergijske reakcije.  
Neki proizvodi izrađeni od mješavine neoprena mogu izazvati 
nadraženost kože.  
Ako se pojavi osip ili bol ne prestaje, prekinite upotrebu i posavjetujte 
se s liječnikom.
NJEGA:  Perite ručno u hladnoj vodi s blagim deterdžentom.  Ne 
rabite izbjeljivač ili omekšivač.  Isperite temeljito i osušite na zraku. 
Obavijest: Ako se tijekom upotrebe ovog proizvoda dogodi bilo 
kakav ozbiljan incident vezan za zdravlje, obavijestite proizvođača 
navedenog na naljepnici te nadležna zdravstvena tijela u vašoj zemlji.

NAVLAKA ZA KOLJENO SA ZATVORENOM ČAŠICOM        ***424SM, 
***424MD, ***424LG, ***424XL
NAVLAKA ZA KOLJENO S OTVORENOM ČAŠICOM      ***434SM, 
***434MD, ***434LG, ***434XL
ELASTIČNI STABILIZATOR ZA KOLJENO      ***427S/M, ***427L/XL, 
***6471ML, ***6471A, ***6472ML, ***6472A
ELASTIČNI STEZNIK ZA KOLJENO       6413, 6413ML, 6413-1, 6414, 
6414ML, 6414-1, ***55251, ***55252, ***55253, ***55254, ***94251, 
***94252, ***94253, ***94254, ***426SM, ***426MD, ***426LG, ***426XL, 
***6401, ***6402, ***6403, ***6404, ***6402A, ***6403A, ***6404A, 64425ML, 
64428ML, 64429ML
ELASTIČNI STEZNIK ZA KOLJENO S GELOM      57331, 57332, 57333, 
57334
PRILAGODLJIVI STEZNIK ZA KOLJENO       4531EU, 6441, 54539
ŠTITNICI ZA KOLJENA  ***4535
STEZNIK ZA KOLJENO OD NEOPRENA S OTVORENOM ČAŠICOM 
***4532, 6426, 4536, 6421
STEZNIK ZA KOLJENO RASTEZLJIV U 4 SMJERA 50007, 50008, 50009
KOMPAKTNI STEZNIK ZA KOLJENO 58677

Tujuan Kegunaan:  Memberi sokongan kepada sendi lutut yang 
lemah, cedera atau artritis.
Cara Memakai:  (434SM, 434MD, 434LG, 434XL, 427S/M, 427L/XL, 
6471ML, 6471A, 6472ML, 6472A)
1.  Sarungkan penahan lutut. 
2.  Jajarkan lubang patela di atas tempurung lutut. 
3.  Laras mengikut perlu.
Cara Memakai:  (424SM, 424MD, 424LG, 424XL, 426SM, 426MD, 
426LG, 426XL, 4535, 6401-6404, 6402A, 6403A, 6404A, 6413, 
6413ML, 6413-1, 6414, 6414ML, 6414-1, 55251, 55252, 55253, 
55254, 64425ML, 64428ML, 64429ML, 94251, 94252, 94253, 94254)
1.  Sarungkan sarung/pad lutut ke atas lutut.
2.  Laras mengikut perlu. 
Cara Memakai:   (57331, 57332, 57333, 57334)
1. Sarungkan penahan ke lutut.
2.  Letak penyangga gel di tengah-tengah tempurung lutut. 
Cara Memakai:    (4531EU)
1.  Jajarkan lubang patela di atas tempurung lutut.
2.  Lekatkan bahagian bawah di belakang lutut.
3.  Lekatkan bahagian atas di belakang lutut.
4.  Lekatkan pengebat penegang di keliling lutut.
5.  Laras mengikut perlu.
Cara Memakai:   (4532, 6426, 6441, 54539)
1. Jajarkan lubang patela di atas tempurung lutut.
2.  Lekatkan bahagian bawah di keliling lutut.
3.  Lekatkan bahagian atas di keliling lutut.
4.  Laras mengikut perlu.
Cara Memakai:   (50007, 50008, 50009)
1. Letak kaki dalam sarung.
2.  Tarik hingga ke atas tempurung lutut. 
Cara Memakai:   (58677)
1.  Letakkan penahan di keliling lutut anda, dengan lubang di tengah-

tengah tempurung lutut.
2.  Sambil memegang penahan pada tempatnya lilit pengebat atas di 

keliling kaki anda dan kancing.
3.  Sambil memegang penahan pada tempatnya lilit pengebat bawah 

di keliling kaki anda dan kancing.
4. Laraskan penahan ke tahap keselesaan dan kemampatan pilihan 

anda.
***AMARAN: Produk Ini Mengandungi Lateks Getah Asli Yang Boleh 
Menyebabkan Reaksi Alergi.  
Sesetengah produk yang diperbuat daripada campuran neoprena 
boleh menyebabkan kerengsaan kulit.  
Jika ruam berlaku atau sakit berterusan, hentikan penggunaan dan 
dapatkan nasihat doktor.
PENJAGAAN:  Cuci tangan dalam air sejuk dengan detergen 
lembut.  Jangan gunakan peluntur atau pelembut fabrik.  Bilas 
sebersih-bersihnya dan kering udara. 
Perhatian: Sekiranya berlaku sebarang kejadian serius berkaitan 
dengan penggunaan alat ini, sila maklumkan pengeluar yang tertera 
pada label dan pihak kesihatan yang kompeten di negara anda.

SARUNG LUTUT PATELA TERTUTUP       ***424SM, ***424MD, ***424LG, 
***424XL
SARUNG LUTUT PATELA TERBUKA      ***434SM, ***434MD, ***434LG, 
***434XL
PENSTABIL LUTUT ELASTIK      ***427S/M, ***427L/XL, ***6471ML, 
***6471A, ***6472ML, ***6472A
PENAHAN LUTUT ELASTIK      6413, 6413ML, 6413-1, 6414, 6414ML, 
6414-1, ***55251, ***55252, ***55253, ***55254, ***94251, ***94252, 
***94253, ***94254, ***426SM, ***426MD, ***426LG, ***426XL, ***6401, 
***6402, ***6403, ***6404, ***6402A, ***6403A, ***6404A, 64425ML, 
64428ML, 64429ML
PENAHAN LUTUT ELASTIK DENGAN GEL     57331, 57332, 57333, 
57334
PENAHAN LUTUT BOLEH LARAS     4531EU, 6441, 54539
PAD LUTUT  ***4535
PENAHAN LUTUT  PATELA TERBUKA NEOPRENA  ***4532, 6426, 
4536, 6421
PENAHAN LUTUT MEMBERI 4-HALA  50007, 50008, 50009
PENAHAN LUTUT PADAT  58677

ข้อบ่งใช้:  ช่วยพยุงข้อเข่าที่อ่อนแอ บาดเจ็บ หรืออักเสบ
วิธีการใช้:  (434SM, 434MD, 434LG, 434XL, 427S/M, 427L/XL, 
6471ML, 6471A, 6472ML, 6472A)
1.  สวมสนับเข่าบนหัวเข่า 
2.  ปรับช่องเปิดตรงกระดูกสะบ้าให้อยู่เหนือกระดูกสะบ้าเข่า 
3.  ปรับตามต้องการ
วิธีการใช้:  (424SM, 424MD, 424LG, 424XL, 426SM, 426MD, 426LG, 
426XL, 4535, 6401-6404, 6402A, 6403A, 6404A, 6413, 6413ML, 
6413-1, 6414, 6414ML, 6414-1, 55251, 55252, 55253, 55254, 
64425ML, 64428ML, 64429ML, 94251, 94252, 94253, 94254)
1.  สวมสนับเข่าเข้าไปบนขาและดึงข้ึนมาให้อยู่ท่ีเข่า
2.  ปรับตามต้องการ 
วิธีการใช้:   (57331, 57332, 57333, 57334)
1. สวมสนับบนเข่า
2.  จัดให้ส่วนท่ีเป็นเจลอยู่บนสะบ้าเข่า 
วิธีการใช้:    (4531EU)
1.  ปรับช่องเปิดตรงกระดูกสะบ้าให้อยู่เหนือกระดูกสะบ้าเข่า
2.  ติดสายคาดอันล่างท่ีด้านหลังเข่า
3.  ติดสายคาดอันบนท่ีด้านหลังเข่า
4.  ติดสายรัดรอบเข่าให้แน่น
5.  ปรับตามต้องการ
วิธีการใช้:   (4532, 6426, 6441, 54539)
1.  ปรับช่องเปิดตรงกระดูกสะบ้าให้อยู่เหนือกระดูกสะบ้าเข่า
2.  รัดสายคาดอันล่างรอบเข่า
3.  รัดสายคาดอันบนรอบเข่า
4.  ปรับตามต้องการ
วิธีการใช้:   (50007, 50008, 50009)
1. วางเท้าลงในสนับ
2.  ดึงสนับข้ึนมาให้ตรงกลางอยู่บนสะบ้าเข่า 
วิธีการใช้:   (58677)
1. พันสนับรอบเข่าของคุณ จัดให้รูอยู่บนกระดูกสะบ้า
2.  ใช้มือหน่ึงจับสนับให้อยู่กับท่ี ใช้มืออีกข้างคาดสายรัดอันบนรอบขาของคุณ

และล็อคลงไปให้แน่น
3.  ขณะท่ียังคงจับสนับให้อยู่กับท่ี ใช้มืออีกข้างคาดสายรัดอันล่างรอบขาของ

คุณและล็อคลงไปให้แน่น
4. ปรับให้กระชับและสบายตามต้องการ

***ข้อควรระวัง: ผลิตภัณฑ์น้ีมีส่วนประกอบของยางลาเท็กซ์ธรรมชาติ ซ่ึงอาจ
ทำาให้เกิดปฏิกิริยาแพ้ข้ึนได้  

ผลิตภัณฑ์บางอย่างท่ีทำาจากส่วนผสมของยางนีโอพรีนอาจทำาความระคาย
เคืองแก่ผิวหนังได้  

หากเกิดผ่ืนข้ึนหรืออาการเจ็บไม่หายไป ขอให้เลิกใช้ และไปหาแพทย์

การดูแลรักษา:  ซักมือด้วยน้ำาเย็นและน้ำายาซักผ้าชนิดอ่อน  อย่าใช้น้ำายา
ฟอกผ้าขาวหรือน้ำายาปรับผ้านุ่ม  ล้างน้ำาให้สะอาด และผ่ึงให้แห้ง 

คำาเตือน: หากเกิดเหตุรุนแรงเก่ียวกับสุขภาพข้ึนจากการใช้ผลิตภัณฑ์น้ี โปรด
แจ้งให้ผู้ผลิตทราบตามข้อมูลการติดต่อท่ีระบุอยู่บนฉลากน้ี และแจ้งแก่หน่วย
งานด้านสาธารณสุขในประเทศของคุณ

สนับเข่าชนิดปิดสะบ้าหัวเข่า     ***424SM, ***424MD, ***424LG, ***424XL
สนับเข่าชนิดเปิดสะบ้าหัวเข่า      ***434SM, ***434MD, ***434LG, ***434XL
ปลอกเข่าชนิดยืดได้     ***427S/M, ***427L/XL, ***6471ML, ***6471A, 
***6472ML, ***6472A
สนับเข่าชนิดยืดได้    6413, 6413ML, 6413-1, 6414, 6414ML, 6414-1, ***55251, 
***55252, ***55253, ***55254, ***94251, ***94252, ***94253, ***94254, 
***426SM, ***426MD, ***426LG, ***426XL, ***6401, ***6402, ***6403, 
***6404, ***6402A, ***6403A, ***6404A, 64425ML, 64428ML, 64429ML
สนับเข่าชนิดยืดได้และมีเจล   57331, 57332, 57333, 57334
สนับเข่าชนิดปรับได้   4531EU, 6441, 54539
สนับรองเข่า  ***4535
สนับเข่าชนิดเปิดสะบ้าหัวเข่า ทำาจากยางนีโอพรีน  ***4532, 6426, 4536, 6421
สนับเข่าชนิดยืดได้ 4 ด้าน  50007, 50008, 50009
สนับเข่าแบบกระชับ  58677

Mục Đích Sử Dụng:  Đỡ khớp đầu gối yếu, bị tổn thương, hoặc 
bị thấp khớp.
Cách Sử Dụng:  (434SM, 434MD, 434LG, 434XL, 427S/M, 427L/
XL, 6471ML, 6471A, 6472ML, 6472A)
1.  Kéo đệm đỡ đầu gối lên. 
2   Chỉnh sao cho phần hở xương bánh chè ở phía trên đỉnh đầu gối. 
3   Điều chỉnh khi cần.
Cách Sử Dụng:  (424SM, 424MD, 424LG, 424XL, 426SM, 426MD, 
426LG, 426XL, 4535, 6401-6404, 6402A, 6403A, 6404A, 6413, 
6413ML, 6413-1, 6414, 6414ML, 6414-1, 55251, 55252, 55253, 
55254, 64425ML, 64428ML, 64429ML, 94251, 94252, 94253, 94254)
1.  Kéo ống bọc/đệm đỡ đầu gối lên chân, trùm lên đầu gối.
2   Điều chỉnh khi cần. 
Cách Sử Dụng:   (57331, 57332, 57333, 57334)
1. Kéo đệm đỡ lên đầu gối.
2   Đặt phần đỡ bằng gel ở chính giữa trên đầu gối. 
Cách Sử Dụng:    (4531EU)
1.  Chỉnh sao cho phần hở xương bánh chè ở phía trên đỉnh đầu gối.
2   Buộc chặt phần dưới ở phía sau đầu gối.
3   Buộc chặt phần trên ở phía sau đầu gối.
4   Buộc chặt dây ép xung quanh đầu gối lại.
5   Điều chỉnh khi cần.
Cách Sử Dụng:   (4532, 6426, 6441, 54539)
1. Chỉnh sao cho phần hở xương bánh chè ở phía trên đỉnh đầu gối.
2  Buộc chặt phần dưới xung quanh đầu gối.
3   Buộc chặt phần trên xung quanh đầu gối.
4  Điều chỉnh khi cần.
Cách Sử Dụng:   (50007, 50008, 50009)
1. Luồn bàn chân vào trong ống bọc.
2  Kéo lên phần chính giữa trên đầu gối. 
Cách Sử Dụng:   (58677)
1.  Đặt phần đệm đỡ xung quanh đầu gối, sao cho lỗ hở nằm chính 

giữa phía trên đỉnh đầu gối.
2  Vừa giữ phần đỡ cố định một chỗ vừa quấn dây phía trên quanh 

chân và thắt nút lại.
3  Vừa tiếp tục giữ phần đệm đỡ cố định một chỗ vừa quấn dây phía 

dưới xung quanh chân và thắt nút lại.
4 Chỉnh phần đệm đỡ sao cho thật thoải mái và siết chặt theo ý 

muốn.
***THẬN TRỌNG: Các Sản Phẩm Này Có Chứa Mủ Cao Su Tự 
Nhiên Nên Có Thể Gây Phản Ứng Dị Ứng.  
Một số sản phẩm có hợp chất neoprene có thể gây tấy rát da.  
Nếu bị nổi mẩn hoặc đau dai dẳng, hãy ngừng sử dụng và hỏi ý 
kiến bác sĩ.
BẢO DƯỠNG:  Giặt bằng tay trong nước lạnh với xà bông nồng độ 
nhẹ.  Đừng sử dụng thuốc tẩy hoặc chất làm mềm vải.  Tráng rửa 
kỹ và hong khô. 
Lưu ý: Nếu xảy ra bất kỳ biến cố sức khỏe nghiêm trọng nào có liên 
quan khi sử dụng thiết bị, hãy thông báo cho nhà sản xuất được ghi 
trên nhãn sản phẩm và các cơ quan chức năng về y tế của quốc 
gia quý vị.

ỐNG BỌC ĐẦU GỐI CHE XƯƠNG BÁNH CHÈ     ***424SM, ***424MD, 
***424LG, ***424XL
ỐNG BỌC ĐẦU GỐI HỞ XƯƠNG BÁNH CHÈ    ***434SM, ***434MD, 
***434LG, ***434XL
ỐNG BỌC GIỮ CỐ ĐỊNH ĐẦU GỐI CO GIÃN     ***427S/M, ***427L/XL, 
***6471ML, ***6471A, ***6472ML, ***6472A
ĐỆM ĐỠ ĐẦU GỐI CO GIÃN     6413, 6413ML, 6413-1, 6414, 6414ML, 
6414-1, ***55251, ***55252, ***55253, ***55254, ***94251, ***94252, 
***94253, ***94254, ***426SM, ***426MD, ***426LG, ***426XL, ***6401, 
***6402, ***6403, ***6404, ***6402A, ***6403A, ***6404A, 64425ML, 
64428ML, 64429ML
ĐỆM ĐỠ ĐẦU GỐI CO GIÃN CÓ GEL   57331, 57332, 57333, 57334
ĐỆM ĐỠ ĐẦU GỐI CÓ THỂ ĐIỀU CHỈNH      4531EU, 6441, 54539
ĐỆM BẢO VỆ ĐẦU GỐI  ***4535
ĐỆM ĐỠ ĐẦU GỐI HỞ XƯƠNG BÁNH CHÈ NEOPRENE  ***4532, 
6426, 4536, 6421
ĐỆM ĐỠ ĐẦU GỐI KÉO CĂNG CO GIÃN 4 CHIỀU   50007, 50008, 50009
ĐỆM ĐỠ ĐẦU GỐI DẠNG NÉN  58677

Предназначение:  Осигурява опора за слаби, ранени или артритни 
коленни стави.
Инструкции за употреба:  (434SM, 434MD, 434LG, 434XL, 427S/M, 
427L/XL, 6471ML, 6471A, 6472ML, 6472A)
1.  Поставете ортезата за коляно чрез приплъзване. 
2.  Подравнете пателарния отвор върху капачката на коляното. 
3.  Регулирайте според нуждата.
Инструкции за употреба:  (424SM, 424MD, 424LG, 424XL, 426SM, 
426MD, 426LG, 426XL, 4535, 6401-6404, 6402A, 6403A, 6404A, 6413, 
6413ML, 6413-1, 6414, 6414ML, 6414-1, 55251, 55252, 55253, 55254, 
64425ML, 64428ML, 64429ML, 94251, 94252, 94253, 94254)
1.  Поставете ръкава за коляно/наколенката чрез плъзгане през крака 

до коляното.
2.  Регулирайте според нуждата. 
Инструкции за употреба:   (57331, 57332, 57333, 57334)
1. Поставете ортезата за коляно чрез приплъзване.
2.  Центрирайте опората с гел върху капачката на коляното. 
Инструкции за употреба:    (4531EU)
1.  Подравнете пателарния отвор върху капачката на коляното.
2.  Затегнете долната част зад коляното.
3.  Затегнете горната част зад коляното.
4.  Закрепете стягащите каишки около коляното.
5.  Регулирайте според нуждата.
Инструкции за употреба:   (4532, 6426, 6441, 54539)
1. Подравнете пателарния отвор върху капачката на коляното.
2.  Затегнете долната част около коляното.
3.  Затегнете горната част около коляното.
4.  Регулирайте според нуждата.
Инструкции за употреба:   (50007, 50008, 50009)
1. Поставете крака в ръкава.
2.  Издърпайте до центъра на капачката на коляното. 
Инструкции за употреба:   (58677)
1.  Поставете ортезата около коляното си, центрирайте дупката върху 

капачката на коляното.
2.  Докато държите ортезата на място, наместете горната каишка около 

крака си и я закопчайте.
3.  Докато продължавате да държите ортезата на място, наместете 

долната каишка около крака си и я закопчайте.
4. Регулирайте ортезата за удобство до желаното ниво на компресия.
***ВНИМАНИЕ: Този продукт съдържа естествен каучуков латекс, 
който може да предизвика алергична реакция.  
Някои продукти, съставени от неопренова смес, може да предизвикат 
кожни раздразнения.  
В случай на поява на обрив или при продължаваща болка спрете да 
използвате продукта и се консултирайте с лекар.
ПОЧИСТВАНЕ:  Изперете на ръка в студена вода с мек перилен 
препарат.  Не използвайте белина или омекотител.  Изплакнете добре 
и изсушете на въздух. 
Забележка:  Ако вследствие на използването на продукта възникне 
сериозен инцидент, свързан със здравето, моля, уведомете 
производителя, посочен на етикета, и компетентните здравни органи 
на вашата страна.

РЪКАВ ЗА КОЛЯНО СЪС ЗАТВОРЕНА ПАТЕЛА      ***424SM, 
***424MD, ***424LG, ***424XL
РЪКАВ ЗА КОЛЯНО С ОТВОРЕНА ПАТЕЛА     ***434SM, ***434MD, 
***434LG, ***434XL
СТАБИЛИЗАТОР ЗА КОЛЯНО – ЕЛАСТИЧЕН     ***427S/M, ***427L/XL, 
***6471ML, ***6471A, ***6472ML, ***6472A
ОРТЕЗА ЗА КОЛЯНО – ЕЛАСТИЧНА    6413, 6413ML, 6413-1, 6414, 
6414ML, 6414-1, ***55251, ***55252, ***55253, ***55254, ***94251, 
***94252, ***94253, ***94254, ***426SM, ***426MD, ***426LG, ***426XL, 
***6401, ***6402, ***6403, ***6404, ***6402A, ***6403A, ***6404A, 64425ML, 
64428ML, 64429ML
ЕЛАСТИЧНА ОРТЕЗА ЗА КОЛЯНО С ГЕЛ    57331, 57332, 57333, 
57334
ОРТЕЗА ЗА КОЛЯНО – РЕГУЛИРУЕМА       4531EU, 6441, 54539
НАКОЛЕНКИ ***4535
ОРТЕЗА ЗА КОЛЯНО С ОТВОРЕНА ПАТЕЛА – НЕОПРЕНОВА  
***4532, 6426, 4536, 6421
4-ПОСОЧНА РАЗТЯГАЩА СЕ ОРТЕЗА ЗА КОЛЯНО   50007, 50008, 
50009
КОМПАКТНА ОРТЕЗА ЗА КОЛЯНО  58677

Kasutusotstarve:  Pakub tuge nõrkadele, vigastatud või artriidis 
põlveliigestele.
Kasutamine  (434SM, 434MD, 434LG, 434XL, 427S/M, 427L/XL, 
6471ML, 6471A, 6472ML, 6472A)
1.  Tõmmake põlvetugi peale. 
2.  Seadke põlvekedra ava üle põlvekedra. 
3.  Vajaduse korral kohandage.
Kasutamine  (424SM, 424MD, 424LG, 424XL, 426SM, 426MD, 
426LG, 426XL, 4535, 6401-6404, 6402A, 6403A, 6404A, 6413, 
6413ML, 6413-1, 6414, 6414ML, 6414-1, 55251, 55252, 55253, 
55254, 64425ML, 64428ML, 64429ML, 94251, 94252, 94253, 94254)
1.  Tõmmake põlve ümbris/padi jalale üle põlve.
2.  Vajaduse korral kohandage. 
Kasutamine   (57331, 57332, 57333, 57334)
1. Tõmmake tugi põlve peale.
2.  Pange geelpadi põlvekedra keskele. 
Kasutamine    (4531EU)
1.  Seadke põlvekedra ava üle põlvekedra.
2.  Kinnitage alumine osa põlve tagant.
3.  Kinnitage ülemine osa põlve tagant.
4.  Kinnitage pingulduspaelad ümber põlve.
5.  Vajaduse korral kohandage.
Kasutamine   (4532, 6426, 6441, 54539)
1. Seadke põlvekedra ava üle põlvekedra.
2.  Kinnitage alumine osa ümber põlve.
3.  Kinnitage ülemine osa ümber põlve.
4.  Vajaduse korral kohandage.
Kasutamine   (50007, 50008, 50009)
1. Pange jalg varrukasse.
2.  Tõmmake üles, üle põlve. 
Kasutamine   (58677)
1.  Pange tugi ümber põlve, seadke auk põlvekedra kohale.
2.  Hoidke tuge paigal ja viige ülemine pael ümber jala ning kinnitage.
3.  Hoidke tuge jätkuvalt paigal ja viige alumine pael ümber jala ning 

kinnitage.
4. Seadistage tuge vastavalt soovile, et saavutada vajalik mugavus ja 

kompressioon.
***HOIATUS: see toode sisaldab looduslikku kummilateksit, mis võib 
põhjustada allergilisi reaktsioone.  
Mõned neopreeniseguga tooted võivad põhjustada nahaärritusi.  
Kui tekib lööve või valu, siis lõpetage kasutamine ja konsulteerige 
arstiga.
HOOLDAMINE:  peske käsitsi külmas vees õrnatoimelise 
pesuvahendiga.  Ärge kasutage valgendajaid ega 
kangapehmendajaid.  Loputage hoolikalt ja kuivatage õhu käes. 
Märkus! Kui seadme kasutamisel esineb tõsiseid tervisega seotud 
juhtumeid, teavitage sellest sildil märgitud tootjat ja oma riigi pädevaid 
tervishoiuasutusi.

PÕLVE VARRUKAS SULETUD PÕLVEOSAGA      ***424SM, ***424MD, 
***424LG, ***424XL
PÕLVE VARRUKAS AVATUD PÕLVEOSAGA    ***434SM, ***434MD, 
***434LG, ***434XL
PÕLVE STABILISEERIJA, ELASTIKUST     ***427S/M, ***427L/XL, 
***6471ML, ***6471A, ***6472ML, ***6472A
PÕLVETUGI, ELASTIKUST     6413, 6413ML, 6413-1, 6414, 6414ML, 
6414-1, ***55251, ***55252, ***55253, ***55254, ***94251, ***94252, 
***94253, ***94254, ***426SM, ***426MD, ***426LG, ***426XL, ***6401, 
***6402, ***6403, ***6404, ***6402A, ***6403A, ***6404A, 64425ML, 
64428ML, 64429ML
ELASTIKUST PÕLVETUGI GEELIGA    57331, 57332, 57333, 57334
REGULEERITAV PÕLVETUGI     4531EU, 6441, 54539
PÕLVEPADJAD  ***4535
PÕLVETUGI AVATUD PÕLVEOSAGA NEOPREENIST  ***4532, 6426, 
4536, 6421
4-SUUNALINE VENIV PÕLVETUGI   50007, 50008, 50009
KOMPAKTNE PÕLVETUGI  58677

Rendeltetés: Támaszt biztosít a gyenge, sérült vagy gyulladt 
térdízületnek.
Alkalmazás módja:  (434SM, 434MD, 434LG, 434XL, 427S/M, 427L/
XL, 6471ML, 6471A, 6472ML, 6472A)
1.  Csúsztassa fel a térdtámaszt. 
2.  Igazítsa a patellanyílást a térdkalácsra. 
3.  Szükség szerint igazítsa be.
Alkalmazás módja:  (424SM, 424MD, 424LG, 424XL, 426SM, 426MD, 
426LG, 426XL, 4535, 6401-6404, 6402A, 6403A, 6404A, 6413, 6413ML, 
6413-1, 6414, 6414ML, 6414-1, 55251, 55252, 55253, 55254, 64425ML, 
64428ML, 64429ML, 94251, 94252, 94253, 94254)
1.  Csúsztassa a térdszorítót/térdvédőt a lábra, majd a térdre.
2.  Szükség szerint igazítsa be. 
Alkalmazás módja:   (57331, 57332, 57333, 57334)
1. Csúsztassa a térdtámaszt a térdre.
2.  Igazítsa a zselés támasztóelem közepét a térdkalácsra. 
Alkalmazás módja:    (4531EU)
1.  Igazítsa a patellanyílást a térdkalácsra.
2.  Rögzítse az alsó részt a térd mögött.
3.  Rögzítse a felső részt a térd mögött.
4.  Rögzítse a feszítőpántokat a térd körül.
5.  Szükség szerint igazítsa be.
Alkalmazás módja:   (4532, 6426, 6441, 54539)
1. Igazítsa a patellanyílást a térdkalácsra.
2.  Rögzítse az alsó részt a térd köré.
3.  Rögzítse a felső részt a térd köré.
4.  Szükség szerint igazítsa be.
Alkalmazás módja:   (50007, 50008, 50009)
1. Helyezze a lábfejet a térdszorítóba.
2.  Húzza fel a térdtámasz közepét a térdkalácsra. 
Alkalmazás módja:   (58677)
1.  Helyezze a térdtámaszt a térd köré, és igazítsa a nyílás közepét a 

térdkalácsra.
2.  A térdtámaszt a helyén tartva tekerje a láb köré a felső pántot, és zárja 

le.
3.  A térdtámaszt továbbra is a helyén tartva tekerje a láb köré az alsó 

pántot, és zárja le.
4. Úgy igazítsa be a rögzítőt, hogy kényelmes legyen, és a kívánt szintű 

kompressziót nyújtsa.
***FIGYELEM: Ez a termék természetes nyersgumi latexet tartalmaz, 
ami allergiás reakciókat okozhat. 
Egyes neoprénkeverékből készült termékek bőrirritációt okozhatnak. 
Ha kiütés jelentkezik, vagy ha a fájdalom továbbra is fennáll, függessze 
fel a termék használatát, és forduljon orvoshoz.
ÁPOLÁS: Kézzel mossa hideg vízben, enyhe hatású mosószerrel. 
Ne használjon fehérítőszert vagy öblítőszert. Öblítse alaposan ki, és 
levegőn szárítsa. 
Észrevétel: Ha az eszköz használata során bármiféle súlyos 
egészségügyi vonatkozású váratlan esemény következne be, értesítse a 
címkén megjelölt gyártót és országa illetékes egészségügyi hatóságát.

TÉRDSZORÍTÓ, ZÁRT PATELLÁVAL       ***424SM, ***424MD, ***424LG, 
***424XL
TÉRDSZORÍTÓ, NYITOTT PATELLÁVAL      ***434SM, ***434MD, 
***434LG, ***434XL
TÉRDSTABILIZÁLÓ, RUGALMAS     ***427S/M, ***427L/XL, ***6471ML, 
***6471A, ***6472ML, ***6472A
TÉRDTÁMASZ, RUGALMAS     6413, 6413ML, 6413-1, 6414, 6414ML, 
6414-1, ***55251, ***55252, ***55253, ***55254, ***94251, ***94252, 
***94253, ***94254, ***426SM, ***426MD, ***426LG, ***426XL, ***6401, 
***6402, ***6403, ***6404, ***6402A, ***6403A, ***6404A, 64425ML, 
64428ML, 64429ML
RUGALMAS TÉRDTÁMASZ, ZSELÉVEL    57331, 57332, 57333, 57334
TÉRDTÁMASZ, ÁLLÍTHATÓ     4531EU, 6441, 54539
TÉRDVÉDŐK  ***4535
TÉRDTÁMASZ NYITOTT PATELLÁVAL, NEOPRÉN  ***4532, 6426, 
4536, 6421
NYÚLÉKONY TÉRDTÁMASZ  50007, 50008, 50009
KOMPAKT TÉRDTÁMASZ  58677

Paredzētais lietojums:  Nodrošina atbalstu vājām, traumētām vai 
artrīta skartām ceļu locītavām.
Kā lietot:  (434SM, 434MD, 434LG, 434XL, 427S/M, 427L/XL, 6471ML, 
6471A, 6472ML, 6472A)
1.  Uzvelciet balstu celim. 
2.  Novietojiet ceļa kaulam paredzēto izgriezumu pāri ceļa bļodiņai. 
3.  Noregulējiet kā nepieciešams.
Kā lietot:  (424SM, 424MD, 424LG, 424XL, 426SM, 426MD, 426LG, 
426XL, 4535, 6401-6404, 6402A, 6403A, 6404A, 6413, 6413ML, 
6413-1, 6414, 6414ML, 6414-1, 55251, 55252, 55253, 55254, 64425ML, 
64428ML, 64429ML, 94251, 94252, 94253, 94254)
1.  Uzlieciet manšeti vai ceļasargu celim.
2.  Noregulējiet kā nepieciešams. 
Kā lietot:   (57331, 57332, 57333, 57334)
1. Uzvelciet balstu celim.
2.  Centrējiet gela spilventiņu virs ceļa bļodiņas. 
Kā lietot:    (4531EU)
1.  Novietojiet ceļa kaulam paredzēto izgriezumu pāri ceļa bļodiņai.
2.  Nostipriniet apakšējo daļu aiz ceļa.
3.  Nostipriniet augšējo daļu aiz ceļa.
4.  Nostipriniet savelkošās saites ap celi.
5.  Noregulējiet kā nepieciešams.
Kā lietot:   (4532, 6426, 6441, 54539)
1. Novietojiet ceļa kaulam paredzēto izgriezumu pāri ceļa bļodiņai.
2.  Nostipriniet apakšējo daļu ap celi.
3. Nostipriniet augšējo daļu ap celi.
4.  Noregulējiet kā nepieciešams.
Kā lietot:   (50007, 50008, 50009)
1. Ielieciet pēdu manšetē.
2.  Pavelciet uz augšu, lai centrētu virs ceļa bļodiņas. 
Kā lietot:   (58677)
1.  Uzlieciet balstu ap celi un centrējiet tā izgriezumu uz ceļa bļodiņas.
2.  Pieturot balstu vietā, aplieciet augšējo saiti ap kāju un nostipriniet.
3.  Joprojām pieturot balstu, aplieciet apakšējo saiti ap kāju un nostipriniet.
4. Pielāgojiet balstu tā, lai nodrošinātu nepieciešamo kompresiju un 

justos ērti.
***UZMANĪBU: Šis izstrādājums satur dabīgu gumijas lateksu, kas var 
izraisīt alerģisku reakciju.  
Daži izstrādājumi, kas izgatavoti no neoprēna maisījuma, var kairināt 
ādu.  
Ja rodas izsitumi vai sāpes nepāriet, pārtrauciet izstrādājuma lietošanu 
un vērsieties pie ārsta.
KOPŠANA  Mazgājiet izstrādājumu ar rokām aukstā ūdenī, lietojot 
saudzīgu mazgāšanas līdzekli.  Nebaliniet un nelietojiet veļas 
mīkstinātāju.  Rūpīgi izskalojiet izstrādājumu un ļaujiet tam dabiski izžūt. 
Paziņojums:  ja saistībā ar šīs ierīces izmantošanu notiek kāds nopietns, 
ar veselību saistīts negadījums, lūdzu, informējiet etiķetē norādīto 
ražotāju un savas valsts kompetentās veselības aprūpes iestādes.

MANŠETE CELIM (BEZ IZGRIEZUMA)      ***424SM, ***424MD, ***424LG, 
***424XL
MANŠETE CELIM (AR IZGRIEZUMU)       ***434SM, ***434MD, ***434LG, 
***434XL
ELASTĪGS STABILIZATORS CELIM      ***427S/M, ***427L/XL, ***6471ML, 
***6471A, ***6472ML, ***6472A
ELASTĪGS BALSTS CELIM       6413, 6413ML, 6413-1, 6414, 6414ML, 
6414-1, ***55251, ***55252, ***55253, ***55254, ***94251, ***94252, 
***94253, ***94254, ***426SM, ***426MD, ***426LG, ***426XL, ***6401, 
***6402, ***6403, ***6404, ***6402A, ***6403A, ***6404A, 64425ML, 
64428ML, 64429ML
ELASTĪGS BALSTS CELIM AR GELU     57331, 57332, 57333, 57334
PIELĀGOJAMS BALSTS CELIM      4531EU, 6441, 54539
CEĻASARGI  ***4535
BALSTS CELIM NO NEOPRĒNA (AR IZGRIEZUMU)  ***4532, 6426, 
4536, 6421
4 VIRZIENOS STIEPJAMS BALSTS CELIM  50007, 50008, 50009
KOMPAKTS BALSTS CELIM  58677

Numatytoji paskirtis:  Suteikia atramą silpniems, sužalotiems ar 
artrito pažeistiems kelių sąnariams.
Kaip naudoti:  (434SM, 434MD, 434LG, 434XL, 427S/M, 427L/XL, 
6471ML, 6471A, 6472ML, 6472A)
1.  Užmaukite apsaugą ant kelio. 
2.  Centruokite girnelės angą virš kelio girnelės. 
3.  Prireikus pareguliuokite.
Kaip naudoti:  (424SM, 424MD, 424LG, 424XL, 426SM, 426MD, 
426LG, 426XL, 4535, 6401-6404, 6402A, 6403A, 6404A, 6413, 
6413ML, 6413-1, 6414, 6414ML, 6414-1, 55251, 55252, 55253, 
55254, 64425ML, 64428ML, 64429ML, 94251, 94252, 94253, 94254)
1.  Uždėkite kelio apsaugą / paminkštinimą ant kojos virš kelio.
2.  Prireikus pareguliuokite. 
Kaip naudoti:   (57331, 57332, 57333, 57334)
1. Užmaukite apsaugą ant kelio.
2.  Centruokite gelinę apsaugą ant kelio girnelės. 
Kaip naudoti:    (4531EU)
1.  Centruokite girnelės angą virš kelio girnelės.
2.  Fiksuokite apatinę dalį už kelio.
3.  Fiksuokite viršutinę dalį už kelio.
4.  Pritvirtinkite įtempiamus dirželius aplink kelį.
5.  Prireikus pareguliuokite.
Kaip naudoti:   (4532, 6426, 6441, 54539)
1. Centruokite girnelės angą virš kelio girnelės.
2.  Fiksuokite apatinę dalį aplink kelį.
3.  Fiksuokite viršutinę dalį aplink kelį.
4.  Prireikus pareguliuokite.
Kaip naudoti:   (50007, 50008, 50009)
1. Įkiškite koją į apsaugą.
2.  Patraukite, centruodami virš kelio girnelės. 
Kaip naudoti:   (58677)
1.  Uždėkite apsaugą ant kelio, centruokite angą virš kelio girnelės.
2.  Prilaikydami apsaugą, viršutinį dirželį traukite ant kojos ir fiksuokite.
3.  Vis dar prilaikydami apsaugą, apatinį dirželį traukite ant kojos ir 

fiksuokite.
4. Patogiai sureguliuokite apsaugą iki pageidaujamo suspaudimo 

lygio.
***ĮSPĖJIMAS: šiame produkte yra natūralaus gumos latekso, kuris 
gali sukelti alergines reakcijas.  
Kai kurie produktai, pagaminti iš neopreno mišinio, gali sukelti odos 
dirginimą.  
Jeigu pasireiškė bėrimas ar nesiliauja skausmas, nutraukite 
naudojimą ir kreipkitės į gydytoją.
PRIEŽIŪRA:  skalbkite šaltame vandenyje švelnia plovimo priemone.  
Nenaudokite baliklių ar audinių minkštiklių.  Gerai išskalaukite, leiskite 
išdžiūti lauke. 
Pastaba: naudojant įtaisą ir įvykus rimtam su sveikata susijusiam 
incidentui, informuokite etiketėje nurodytą gamintoją ir kompetentingas 
savo šalies sveikatos įstaigas.

KELIO APSAUGA BE GIRNELĖS ANGOS      ***424SM, ***424MD, 
***424LG, ***424XL
KELIO APSAUGA SU GIRNELĖS ANGA       ***434SM, ***434MD, 
***434LG, ***434XL
ELASTINIS KELIO STABILIZATORIUS      ***427S/M, ***427L/XL, 
***6471ML, ***6471A, ***6472ML, ***6472A
LASTINĖ KELIO APSAUGA     6413, 6413ML, 6413-1, 6414, 6414ML, 
6414-1, ***55251, ***55252, ***55253, ***55254, ***94251, ***94252, 
***94253, ***94254, ***426SM, ***426MD, ***426LG, ***426XL, ***6401, 
***6402, ***6403, ***6404, ***6402A, ***6403A, ***6404A, 64425ML, 
64428ML, 64429ML
ELASTINĖ KELIO APSAUGA SU GELINIU PAMINKŠTINIMU     57331, 
57332, 57333, 57334
REGULIUOJAMA KELIO APSAUGA     4531EU, 6441, 54539
KELIO APSAUGA SU PAMINKŠTINIMU   ***4535
NEOPRENINĖ KELIO APSAUGA SU GIRNELĖS ANGA  ***4532, 6426, 
4536, 6421
4 BŪDAIS TEMPIAMA KELIO APSAUGA   50007, 50008, 50009
KOMPAKTIŠKA KELIO APSAUGA  58677

Tilsiktet bruk:  Gir støtte til svake, skadede eller giktiske kneledd.
Bruksanvisning:  (434SM, 434MD, 434LG, 434XL, 427S/M, 427L/
XL, 6471ML, 6471A, 6472ML, 6472A)
1.  Træ på støttebandasjen for kne. 
2.  Rett inn patella-åpningen over kneskålen. 
3.  Juster etter behov.
Bruksanvisning:  (424SM, 424MD, 424LG, 424XL, 426SM, 426MD, 
426LG, 426XL, 4535, 6401-6404, 6402A, 6403A, 6404A, 6413, 
6413ML, 6413-1, 6414, 6414ML, 6414-1, 55251, 55252, 55253, 
55254, 64425ML, 64428ML, 64429ML, 94251, 94252, 94253, 94254)
1.  Træ støttestrømpen for kne/knebeskytteren på beinet over kneet.
2.  Juster etter behov. 
Bruksanvisning:   (57331, 57332, 57333, 57334)
1.  Trekk støttebandasjen på kneet.
2.  Sentrer gelavstiver over kneskålen. 
Bruksanvisning:    (4531EU)
1.  Rett inn patella-åpningen over kneskålen.
2.  Fest den nedre delen bak kneet.
3.  Fest den øvre delen bak kneet.
4.  Fest strammestroppene rundt kneet.
5.  Juster etter behov.
Bruksanvisning:   (4532, 6426, 6441, 54539)
1.   Rett inn patella-åpningen over kneskålen.
2.  Fest den nedre delen rundt kneet.
3. Fest den øvre delen rundt kneet.
4.  Juster etter behov.
Bruksanvisning:   (50007, 50008, 50009)
1.  Legg foten i ermet.
2.  Trekk opp til midten over kneskålen. 
Bruksanvisning:   (58677)
1.  Plasser støttebandasjen rundt kneet med hullet midt over 

kneskålen.
2.  Hold støttebandasjen på plass, vikle den øvre stroppen rundt beinet 

og fest den.
3.  Hold støttebandasjen på plass, vikle den nedre stroppen rundt 

beinet og fest den.
4. Juster støtten til din komfort og ønsket trykknivå.
***FORSIKTIG: Dette produktet inneholder naturgummilateks som 
kan forårsake allergiske reaksjoner.  
Enkelte produkter som er fremstilt av en neoprenblanding kan 
forårsake hudirritasjon.  
Slutt å bruke produktet og konsulter en lege hvis det oppstår utslett 
eller vedvarende smerte.
VEDLIKEHOLD:  Håndvaskes i kaldt vann med mildt vaskemiddel.  
Bruk ikke bleke- eller skyllemiddel.  Skyll godt og lufttørk. 
Merk: Hvis det skulle oppstå en alvorlig helserelatert hendelse ved 
bruk av enheten, må du varsle den produsenten som er angitt på 
etiketten og de ansvarlige helsemyndighetene i landet ditt.

STØTTESTRØMPE FOR KNE LUKKET PATELLA      ***424SM, 
***424MD, ***424LG, ***424XL
STØTTESTRØMPE FOR KNE ÅPEN PATELLA     ***434SM, ***434MD, 
***434LG, ***434XL
ELASTISK KNESTABILISATOR     ***427S/M, ***427L/XL, ***6471ML, 
***6471A, ***6472ML, ***6472A
ELASTISK STØTTEBANDASJE FOR KNE     6413, 6413ML, 6413-1, 
6414, 6414ML, 6414-1, ***55251, ***55252, ***55253, ***55254, ***94251, 
***94252, ***94253, ***94254, ***426SM, ***426MD, ***426LG, ***426XL, 
***6401, ***6402, ***6403, ***6404, ***6402A, ***6403A, ***6404A, 64425ML, 
64428ML, 64429ML
ELASTISK  STØTTEBANDASJE FOR KNE  MED GEL     57331, 57332, 
57333, 57334
STØTTEBANDASJE FOR KNE JUSTERBAR     4531EU, 6441, 54539
KNEBESKYTTERE  ***4535
STØTTEBANDASJE FOR KNE ÅPEN PATELLA NEOPREN  ***4532, 
6426, 4536, 6421
4-VEIS TØYELIG STØTTEBANDASJE FOR KNE  50007, 50008, 50009
KOMPAKT STØTTEBANDASJE FOR KNE  58677

Utilizarea prevăzută:  Oferă suport pentru încheieturile 
genunchilor slăbiți, răniți sau artritici.
Cum se aplică:  (434SM, 434MD, 434LG, 434XL, 427S/M, 427L/XL, 
6471ML, 6471A, 6472ML, 6472A)
1.  Trageți suportul peste genunchi. 
2.  Aliniați orificiul pentru rotulă peste rotulă. 
3.  Reglați după necesități.
Cum se aplică:  (424SM, 424MD, 424LG, 424XL, 426SM, 426MD, 
426LG, 426XL, 4535, 6401-6404, 6402A, 6403A, 6404A, 6413, 
6413ML, 6413-1, 6414, 6414ML, 6414-1, 55251, 55252, 55253, 
55254, 64425ML, 64428ML, 64429ML, 94251, 94252, 94253, 94254)
1.  Trageți manșonul / glezniera pe picior peste genunchi.
2.  Reglați după necesități. 
Cum se aplică:   (57331, 57332, 57333, 57334)
1.  Trageți suportul peste genunchi.
2.  Centrați întăritura cu gel peste rotulă. 
Cum se aplică:    (4531EU)
1.  Aliniați orificiul pentru rotulă peste rotulă.
2.  Strângeți secțiunea inferioară în spatele genunchiului.
3.  Strângeți secțiunea superioară în spatele genunchiului.
4.  Fixați benzile de strângere în jurul genunchiului.
5.  Reglați după necesități.
Cum se aplică:   (4532, 6426, 6441, 54539)
1.   Aliniați orificiul pentru rotulă peste rotulă.
2.  Strângeți secțiunea inferioară în jurul genunchiului.
3.  Strângeți secțiunea superioară în jurul genunchiului.
4.  Reglați după necesități.
Cum se aplică:   (50007, 50008, 50009)
1.  Puneți piciorul în suport.
2.  Trageți în sus pentru-l a centra peste rotulă. 
Cum se aplică:   (58677)
1.  Puneți suportul în jurul genunchiului și centrați orificiul peste rotulă.
2.  Ținând suportul în poziție, treceți banda superioară în jurul piciorului 

și fixați-o.
3.  În timp ce continuați că mențineți suportul în poziție, treceți banda 

inferioară în jurul piciorului și fixați-o.
4. Ajustați suportul pentru a fi confortabil și a vă oferi nivelul de 

compresie dorit.
***ATENȚIE: Acest produs conține latex din cauciuc natural, care 
poate provoca reacții alergice.  
Unele produse din amestec de neopren pot irita pielea.  
Dacă apare o iritație sau durerea persistă, întrerupeți utilizarea și 
consultați un medic.
ÎNTREȚINERE:  Spălați cu mâna în apă rece cu un detergent ușor.  
Nu folosiți înălbitor sau balsam de rufe.  Clătiți bine și uscați la aer. 
Aviz: În cazul în care apare un incident grav legat de sănătate atunci 
când se utilizează dispozitivul, vă rugăm să anunțați producătorul 
identificat pe etichetă și autoritățile sanitare competente din țara dvs..

MANȘON PENTRU GENUNCHI, CU ROTULA ACOPERITĂ      ***424SM, 
***424MD, ***424LG, ***424XL
MANȘON PENTRU GENUNCHI, CU ROTULA DESCOPERITĂ     
***434SM, ***434MD, ***434LG, ***434XL
STABILIZATOR PENTRU GENUNCHI, ELASTIC     ***427S/M, ***427L/XL, 
***6471ML, ***6471A, ***6472ML, ***6472A
SUPORT PENTRU GENUNCHI, ELASTIC    6413, 6413ML, 6413-1, 
6414, 6414ML, 6414-1, ***55251, ***55252, ***55253, ***55254, ***94251, 
***94252, ***94253, ***94254, ***426SM, ***426MD, ***426LG, ***426XL, 
***6401, ***6402, ***6403, ***6404, ***6402A, ***6403A, ***6404A, 64425ML, 
64428ML, 64429ML
SUPORT ELASTIC PENTRU GENUNCHI, CU GEL    57331, 57332, 
57333, 57334
SUPORT PENTRU GENUNCHI, REGLABIL     4531EU, 6441, 54539
GENUNCHIERE  ***4535
SUPORT PENTRU GENUNCHI, CU ROTULA DESCOPERITĂ, DIN 
NEOPREN  ***4532, 6426, 4536, 6421
SUPORT PENTRU GENUNCHI EXTENSIBIL ÎN 4 DIRECȚII  50007, 
50008, 50009
SUPORT COMPACT PENTRU GENUNCHI  58677

Určené použitie: Zabezpečuje podporu pre slabé, zranené alebo 
artritické kolenné kĺby.
Zakladanie:  (434SM, 434MD, 434LG, 434XL, 427S/M, 427L/XL, 6471ML, 
6471A, 6472ML, 6472A)
1. Natiahnite si bandáž na koleno. 
2. Otvor na kolenné jabĺčko zarovnajte na kolenné jabĺčko. 
3. Upravte podľa potreby.
Zakladanie:  (424SM, 424MD, 424LG, 424XL, 426SM, 426MD, 426LG, 
426XL, 4535, 6401-6404, 6402A, 6403A, 6404A, 6413, 6413ML, 6413-1, 
6414, 6414ML, 6414-1, 55251, 55252, 55253, 55254, 64425ML, 64428ML, 
64429ML, 94251, 94252, 94253, 94254)
1. Natiahnite si na nohu návlek/chránič na koleno.
2. Upravte podľa potreby. 
Zakladanie:   (57331, 57332, 57333, 57334)
1. Natiahnite bandáž na koleno.
2. Gélový vankúšik umiestnite na stred kolenného jabĺčka. 
Zakladanie:    (4531EU)
1. Otvor na jabĺčko zarovnajte na kolenné jabĺčko.
2. Spodnú časť upevnite pod kolenom.
3. Vrchnú časť upevnite pod kolenom.
4. Napínacie remienky upevnite okolo kolena.
5. Upravte podľa potreby.
Zakladanie:   (4532, 6426, 6441, 54539)
1.  Otvor na jabĺčko zarovnajte na kolenné jabĺčko.
2.  Spodnú časť upevnite okolo kolena.
3.  Vrchnú časť upevnite okolo kolena.
4.  Upravte podľa potreby.
Zakladanie:   (50007, 50008, 50009)
1.  Vložte nohu do návleku.
2.  Potiahnite na stred kolenného jabĺčka. 
Zakladanie:   (58677)
1.  Bandáž založte okolo kolena tak, aby bol stred otvoru na kolennom 

jabĺčku.
2.  Bandáž držte na mieste a zároveň pritiahnite vrchný remienok okolo nohy 

a zaistite ho.
3.  Bandáž naďalej držte na mieste a zároveň pritiahnite spodný remienok 

okolo nohy a zaistite ho.
4. Bandáž upravte podľa potreby tak, aby bola pohodlná a na požadovanej 

úrovni kompresie.
***UPOZORNENIE: Tento produkt obsahuje prírodný kaučukový latex, ktorý 
môže spôsobiť alergické reakcie. 
Niektoré produkty vyrobené z neoprénovej zmesi môžu spôsobovať 
podráždenie kože. 
Ak sa vyvinie vyrážka alebo pretrváva bolesť, prestaňte používať a 
vyhľadajte lekára.
STAROSTLIVOSŤ: Perte v ruke v studenej vode s jemným saponátom. 
Nepoužívajte bielidlo ani zmäkčovadlo tkanín. Dôkladne vypláchajte a 
nechajte uschnúť na vzduchu. 
Poznámka: Ak by sa v spojitosti s použitím pomôcky vyskytol nejaký 
závažný zdravotný incident, kontaktujte výrobcu uvedeného na označení a 
príslušné zdravotnícke orgány vo vašej krajine.

NÁVLEK NA KOLENO BEZ OTVORU NA JABĹČKO      ***424SM, 
***424MD, ***424LG, ***424XL
NÁVLEK NA KOLENO S OTVOROM NA JABĹČKO    ***434SM, 
***434MD, ***434LG, ***434XL
STABILIZAČNÝ NÁVLEK NA KOLENO ELASTICKÝ     ***427S/M, 
***427L/XL, ***6471ML, ***6471A, ***6472ML, ***6472A
BANDÁŽ NA KOLENO ELASTICKÁ    6413, 6413ML, 6413-1, 6414, 
6414ML, 6414-1, ***55251, ***55252, ***55253, ***55254, ***94251, 
***94252, ***94253, ***94254, ***426SM, ***426MD, ***426LG, ***426XL, 
***6401, ***6402, ***6403, ***6404, ***6402A, ***6403A, ***6404A, 64425ML, 
64428ML, 64429ML
ELASTICKÁ BANDÁŽ NA KOLENO S GÉLOM    57331, 57332, 57333, 
57334
BANDÁŽ NA KOLENO NASTAVITEĽNÁ    4531EU, 6441, 54539
CHRÁNIČE NA KOLENO  ***4535
BANDÁŽ NA KOLENO S OTVOROM NA JABĹČKO NEOPRÉNOVÁ 
***4532, 6426, 4536, 6421
4-SMERNÁ ROZŤAHOVACIA BANDÁŽ NA KOLENO   50007, 50008, 
50009
KOMPAKTNÁ BANDÁŽ NA KOLENO  58677

Predvidena uporaba: Podpira šibke, poškodovane ali artritične 
kolenske sklepe.
Namestitev:  (434SM, 434MD, 434LG, 434XL, 427S/M, 427L/XL, 
6471ML, 6471A, 6472ML, 6472A)
1.  Zdrsnite oporo na koleno. 
2.  Namestite izrez za pogačico nad pogačico. 
3.  Po potrebi prilagodite.
Namestitev:  (424SM, 424MD, 424LG, 424XL, 426SM, 426MD, 
426LG, 426XL, 4535, 6401-6404, 6402A, 6403A, 6404A, 6413, 
6413ML, 6413-1, 6414, 6414ML, 6414-1, 55251, 55252, 55253, 
55254, 64425ML, 64428ML, 64429ML, 94251, 94252, 94253, 94254)
1.  Zdrsnite manšeto/blazinico preko noge nad koleno.
2.  Po potrebi prilagodite. 
Namestitev:   (57331, 57332, 57333, 57334)
1.  Nataknite oporo na koleno.
2.  Sredino opore iz gela namestite preko pogačice. 
Namestitev:    (4531EU)
1.  Namestite izrez za pogačico nad pogačico.
2.  Pritrdite spodnji del za kolenom.
3.  Pritrdite zgornji del za kolenom.
4.  Pričvrstite natezne trakove okoli kolena.
5.  Po potrebi prilagodite.
Namestitev:   (4532, 6426, 6441, 54539)
1.   Namestite izrez za pogačico nad pogačico.
2.  Pritrdite spodnji del okoli kolena.
3.  Pritrdite zgornji del okoli kolena.
4.  Po potrebi prilagodite.
Namestitev:   (50007, 50008, 50009)
1.  Namestite stopalo v manšeto.
2.  Potegnite gor do sredine pogačice. 
Namestitev:   (58677)
1.  Namestite oporo okoli kolena in naravnajte luknjo nad pogačico.
2.  Medtem, ko držite oporo na mestu, potegnite zgornji trak okoli noge 

in ga zapnite.
3.  Med nadaljnjim držanjem opore na njenem mestu, potegnite spodnji 

trak okoli noge in ga zapnite.
4. Prilagodite oporo, da bo ravno prav stiskala.
***POZOR: Ta izdelek vsebuje kavčuk iz naravnega lateksa, ki lahko 
povzroči alergične reakcije.  
Nekateri izdelki iz neoprenske mešanice lahko dražijo kožo. 
Če se razvije izpuščaj oz. če bolečina ne popusti, prenehajte z 
uporabo in se posvetujte z zdravnikom.
NEGA: Ročno operite v hladni vodi z blagim pralnim sredstvom. Ne 
uporabljajte belila ali mehčalca. Dobro sperite in posušite na zraku. 
Obvestilo: Če pride ob uporabi izdelka do resnega zdravstvenega 
dogodka, obvestite proizvajalca, ki je naveden na nalepki, in ustrezni 
zdravstveni organ v vaši državi.

MANŠETA ZA KOLENO ZAPRTA POGAČICA       ***424SM, ***424MD, 
***424LG, ***424XL
MANŠETA ZA KOLENO ODPRTA POGAČICA    ***434SM, ***434MD, 
***434LG, ***434XL
STABILIZATOR ZA KOLENO ELASTIČEN     ***427S/M, ***427L/XL, 
***6471ML, ***6471A, ***6472ML, ***6472A
OPORA ZA KOLENO ELASTIČNA     6413, 6413ML, 6413-1, 6414, 
6414ML, 6414-1, ***55251, ***55252, ***55253, ***55254, ***94251, 
***94252, ***94253, ***94254, ***426SM, ***426MD, ***426LG, ***426XL, 
***6401, ***6402, ***6403, ***6404, ***6402A, ***6403A, ***6404A, 64425ML, 
64428ML, 64429ML
ELASTIČNA OPORA ZA KOLENO Z GELOM    57331, 57332, 57333, 
57334
OPORA ZA KOLENO PRILAGODLJIVA     4531EU, 6441, 54539
BLAZINICE ZA KOLENO ***4535
OPORA ZA KOLENO ODPRTA POGAČICA NEOPREN  ***4532, 6426, 
4536, 6421
OPORA ZA KOLENO RAZTEGLJIVA V 4 SMERI   50007, 50008, 50009
KOMPAKTNA OPORA ZA KOLENO  58677

Tilætluð not:  Veita stuðning veikburða, meiddum eða gigtveikum 
hnjáliðum.
Notkunarleiðbeiningar:  (434SM, 434MD, 434LG, 434XL, 427S/M, 
427L/XL, 6471ML, 6471A, 6472ML, 6472A)
1.  Rennið hnéstuðningshulsu á. 
2.  Stillið hnéskeljaropið yfir hnéskelina. 
3.  Aðlagið eins og þörf er.
Notkunarleiðbeiningar:  (424SM, 424MD, 424LG, 424XL, 426SM, 
426MD, 426LG, 426XL, 4535, 6401-6404, 6402A, 6403A, 6404A, 
6413, 6413ML, 6413-1, 6414, 6414ML, 6414-1, 55251, 55252, 55253, 
55254, 64425ML, 64428ML, 64429ML, 94251, 94252, 94253, 94254)
1.  Rennið hnéhulsu/hlíf upp legginn, yfir hnéð.
2.  Aðlagið eins og þörf er. 
Notkunarleiðbeiningar:   (57331, 57332, 57333, 57334)
1.  Rennið hnéstuðningshulsu upp á hnéð.
2.  Miðjið púðastuðning yfir hnékel. 
Notkunarleiðbeiningar:    (4531EU)
1.  Stillið hnéskeljaropið yfir hnéskelina.
2.  Festið undirhlutann í hnésbótinni.
3.  Festið efri hlutann á bak við hné.
4.  Festið ströppur í kringum hnéð.
5.  Aðlagið eins og þörf er.
Notkunarleiðbeiningar:   (4532, 6426, 6441, 54539)
1.   Stillið hnéskeljaropið yfir hnéskelina.
2.  Festið neðri hlutann yfir hnéð.
3.  Festið efri hlutann yfir hnéð.
4.  Aðlagið eins og þörf er.
Notkunarleiðbeiningar:   (50007, 50008, 50009)
1.  Setjið fótinn í hulsuna.
2.  Dragið miðjuna yfir hnéskel. 
Notkunarleiðbeiningar:   (58677)
1.  Komið stuðningi fyrir umhverfis hnéð og miðjið gatið yfir hnéskelinni.
2.  Á meðan stuðningshulsunni er haldið á sínum stað skal efri 

strappan teygð umhverfis legginn og fest niður.
3.  Á meðan hulsunni er enn haldið á sínum stað skal neðri strappan 

teygð umhverfis legginn og fest niður.
4. Stillið hulsuna svo hún verði þægileg og réttu álagi náð.
***VARÚÐ: Þessi vara inniheldur náttúrulegt latexgúmmí sem getur 
valdið ofnæmisviðbrögðum.  
Sumar vörur, sem gerðar eru úr gervigúmmíblöndu geta valdið 
húðertingu.  
Ef fram koma útbrot eða viðvarandi sársauki skal hætta notkun og 
hafa samband við lækni.
UMHIRÐA:  Þvoið í höndum með köldu vatni og mildri sápu.  Ekki 
nota bleikiefni eða taumýkiefni.  Skolið vandlega og hengið til þerris. 
Tilkynning: Ef einhver alvarleg heilsutengd tilvik koma upp við notkun 
þessa búnaðar skal vinsamlega láta fraleiðandann sem fram kemur á 
merkingum og viðeigndi heilsuyfrivöld í landinu vita..

HNÉHULSA MEÐ HULDA HNÉSKEL        ***424SM, ***424MD, ***424LG, 
***424XL
HNÉHULSA MEÐ OPNA HNÉSKEL       ***434SM, ***434MD, ***434LG, 
***434XL
TEYGJANLEG STÖÐGUNARHULSA    ***427S/M, ***427L/XL, ***6471ML, 
***6471A, ***6472ML, ***6472A
TEYGJANLEG STUÐNINGSHULSA     6413, 6413ML, 6413-1, 6414, 
6414ML, 6414-1, ***55251, ***55252, ***55253, ***55254, ***94251, 
***94252, ***94253, ***94254, ***426SM, ***426MD, ***426LG, ***426XL, 
***6401, ***6402, ***6403, ***6404, ***6402A, ***6403A, ***6404A, 64425ML, 
64428ML, 64429ML
TEYGJANLEG STUÐNINGSHLUSA MEÐ GELPÚÐUM     57331, 57332, 
57333, 57334
STILLANLEGUR HNÉSTUÐNINGUR    4531EU, 6441, 54539
HNÉPÚÐAR  ***4535
GERVIGÚMMÍ-HN’ESTUÐNINGUR MEÐ OPNA HNÉSKEL  ***4532, 
6426, 4536, 6421
FJÖGURRA ÁTTA TEYGJUSTUÐNINGUR VIÐ HNÉ  50007, 50008, 50009
FYRIRFERÐARLÍTILL STUÐNINGUR VIÐ HNÉ  58677

Kullanım Amacı:  Zayıf, yaralı veya romatizmalı diz eklemlerine 
destek sağlar.
Nasıl Uygulanır:  (434SM, 434MD, 434LG, 434XL, 427S/M, 427L/
XL, 6471ML, 6471A, 6472ML, 6472A)
1.  Diz desteğini diz üzerine kaydırın. 
2.  Kesilmiş açıklığı dizkapağı üzerinde hizalayın. 
3.  Gerektiği gibi ayarlayın.
Nasıl Uygulanır:  (424SM, 424MD, 424LG, 424XL, 426SM, 426MD, 
426LG, 426XL, 4535, 6401-6404, 6402A, 6403A, 6404A, 6413, 
6413ML, 6413-1, 6414, 6414ML, 6414-1, 55251, 55252, 55253, 
55254, 64425ML, 64428ML, 64429ML, 94251, 94252, 94253, 94254)
1.  Diz kılıfını / yastığını diz üstünde bacak üstüne kaydırın.
2.  Gerektiği gibi ayarlayın. 
Nasıl Uygulanır:   (57331, 57332, 57333, 57334)
1.  Desteği diz üzerine kaydırın.
2.  Jel payandasını diz kapağı üzerinde merkezleştirin. 
Nasıl Uygulanır:    (4531EU)
1.  Kesilmiş açıklığı diz kapağı üzerinde hizalayın.
2.  Alt kısmı diz arkasında sabitleyin.
3.  Üst kısmı diz arkasında sabitleyin.
4.  Kayışları diz etrafında güvenlice gerdirin.
5.  Gerektiği gibi ayarlayın.
Nasıl Uygulanır:   (4532, 6426, 6441, 54539)
1.   Kesilmiş açıklığı diz kapağı üzerinde hizalayın.
2.  Alt kısmı diz etrafında sabitleyin.
3.  Üst kısmı diz etrafında sabitleyin.
4.  Gerektiği gibi ayarlayın.
Nasıl Uygulanır:   (50007, 50008, 50009)
1.  Ayağınızı kılıfın içine yerleştirin.
2.  Dizkapağının ortasına doğru çekin. 
Nasıl Uygulanır:   (58677)
1.  Desteği diziniz etrafında yerleştirin, deliği diz kapağınız üzerinde 

merkezleyin.
2.  Desteği yerinde tutarken, üst kayışı bacağınız etrafında sarın ve 

kilitleyin.
3.  Desteği yerinde tutmaya devam ederek, alt kayışı bacağınız 

etrafında sarın ve kilitleyin.
4. Rahatınız ve istenilen sıkıştırma seviyesine göre desteği ayarlayın.
***DİKKAT: Bu ürün, alerjik reaksiyonlara neden olabilen doğal 
kauçuk lateksi içermektedir.  
Bir neopren karışımı ile yapılmış bazı ürünler cilt tahrişine neden 
olabilir.  
Kızarıklık olursa veya ağrı devam ederse, kullanmayı bırakın ve bir 
doktora danışın.
BAKIM:  Hafif bir deterjan ile soğuk suda elde yıkayın.  Çamaşır suyu 
veya yumuşatıcı kullanmayın.  İyice durulayıp açık havada kurutun. 
Uyarı: Bu cihazın kullanımıyla ilgili ciddi bir sağlık sorunu ortaya 
çıkarsa, lütfen etikette belirtilen üreticiyi ve ülkenizdeki yasal sağlık 
yetkililerini bilgilendirin.

DİZ KILIFI, KAPALI DİZKAPAKLI      ***424SM, ***424MD, ***424LG, 
***424XL
DİZ KILIFI, AÇIK DİZKAPAKLI     ***434SM, ***434MD, ***434LG, ***434XL
DİZ SABİTLEYİCİ, ELASTİK    ***427S/M, ***427L/XL, ***6471ML, 
***6471A, ***6472ML, ***6472A
DİZ DESTEĞİ, ELASTİK     6413, 6413ML, 6413-1, 6414, 6414ML, 6414-1, 
***55251, ***55252, ***55253, ***55254, ***94251, ***94252, ***94253, 
***94254, ***426SM, ***426MD, ***426LG, ***426XL, ***6401, ***6402, 
***6403, ***6404, ***6402A, ***6403A, ***6404A, 64425ML, 64428ML, 
64429ML
ELASTİK DİZ DESTEĞİ, JELLİ     57331, 57332, 57333, 57334
DİZ DESTEĞİ, AYARLANABİLİR    4531EU, 6441, 54539
DİZLİK  ***4535
DİZ DESTEĞİ, AÇIK DİZKAPAKLI, NEOPREN  ***4532, 6426, 4536, 6421
4 YOLLU, GERDİRMELİ DİZ DESTEĞİ   50007, 50008, 50009
KOMPAKT DİZ DESTEĞİ  58677

 ،424LG***  ،424MD***  ،424SM*** المغلق  الركبة  رضفة  كُمّ 
424XL***

 ،434LG***  ،434MD***  ،434SM*** المفتوح  الركبة  رضفة  كُمّ 
434XL***

 ،6471ML***  ،427L/XL***  ،427S/M*** المطاطي  الركبة  مُثبِّت 
6472A*** ،6472ML*** ،6471A***

 ،6414  ،6413-1  ،6413ML  ،6413 المطاطية  الركبة  دعامة 
 ،55253***  ،55252***  ،55251***  ،6414-1  ،6414ML
 ،94254***  ،94253***  ،94252***  ،94251***  ،55254***
 ،6401***  ،426XL***  ،426LG***  ،426MD***  ،426SM***
 ،6403A***  ،6402A***  ،6404***  ،6403***  ،6402***

64429ML ،64428ML ،64425ML ،6404A***
دعامة ركبة مطاطية هلامية 57331، 57332، 57333، 57334

54539 ،6441 ،4531EU دعامة الركبة القابلة للتعديل
وسائد الركبة ***4535

 ،4536  ،6426  ،4532*** النيوبرين  من  المفتوحة  الركبة  رضفة  دعامة 
6421

دعامة ركبة مرنة ذات 4 أنماط 50007، 50008، 50009
دعامة ركبة مدمجة 58677

الاستخدام المقصود: توفير الدعم لمفاصل الركبة الضعيفة أو المصابة أو التي 
تعاني من الالتهاب.

 ،427S/M ،434XL ،434LG ،434MD ،434SM) :كيفية الاستخدام
(6472A ،6472ML ،6471A ،6471ML ،427L/XL

1- اسحب الدعامة على الركبة.
2- قم بمحاذاة فتحة الرضفة فوق الرضفة.

3- اضبط حسب الحاجة.

 ،424XL ،424LG ،424MD ،424SM) :كيفية الاستخدام
 ،6401-6404 ،4535 ،426XL ،426LG ،426MD ،426SM

 ،6414 ،6413-1 ،6413ML ،6413 ،6404A ،6403A ،6402A
 ،55254 ،55253 ،55252 ،55251 ،6414-1 ،6414ML

 ،94253 ،94252 ،94251 ،64429ML ،64428ML ،64425ML
(94254

1- اسحب كُمّ/وسادة الركبة على الساق فوق الركبة.
2- اضبط حسب الحاجة.

كيفية الاستخدام: (57331، 57332، 57333، 57334)
1- اسحب الدعامة على الركبة.

2- ضع الدعامة الهلامية في المنتصف أعلى الرضفة.

(4531EU) :كيفية الاستخدام
1- قم بمحاذاة فتحة الرضفة فوق الرضفة.

2- اربط الجزء السفلي خلف الركبة.
3- اربط الجزء العلوي خلف الركبة.

4- أحكم ربط شريطيْ الشدّ حول الركبة.
5- اضبط حسب الحاجة.

كيفية الاستخدام: (4532، 6426، 6441، 54539)
1- قم بمحاذاة فتحة الرضفة فوق الرضفة.

2- اربط الجزء السفلي حول الركبة.
3- اربط الجزء العلوي حول الركبة.

4- اضبط حسب الحاجة.

كيفية الاستخدام: (50007، 50008، 50009)
1- ضع القدم في الكُمّ.

2- اسحب لأعلى إلى المنتصف أعلى الرضفة.

كيفية الاستخدام: (58677)
1- ضع الدعامة حول الركبة، واجعل الفتحة فوق الرضفة.

2- أثناء إمساك الدعامة في مكانها، اجذب الشريط العلوي حول الساق وقم 
بالقفل.

3- أثناء الاستمرار في إمساك الدعامة في مكانها، اجذب الشريط السفلي حول 
الساق وقم بالقفل.

4- اضبط الدعامة حتى تصبح مريحة لك، واضبط مستوى الضغط المطلوب.

*** تنبيه: يحتوي هذا المنتج على مطاط اللاتكس الطبيعي والذي قد يسبب تفاعلات تحسسية.
تتكون بعض المنتجات من خليط النيوبرين الذي قد يسبب تهيج الجلد. 

وفي حال حدوث طفح جلدي أو استمرار الألم، توقف عن استخدام المنتج واستشر الطبيب.
العناية: اغسل المنتج يدويًا بماء بارد مع مادة مطهرة مخففة، ويُمنع استخدام مواد التبييض أو منعمات الأنسجة. 

احرص على الشطف الدقيق والتجفيف في الهواء.
ملاحظة: في حال وقوع أيّ حالات صحيّة خطيرة مرتبطة باستخدام هذه الأداة، يُرجى إبلاغ الشركة المُصنِّعة 

حة على الملصق والجهات الصحيّة المختصة في بلدك. المُوضَّ


